Oregon CUSD #220

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Bank Name:

General Bank Account

|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

Date Range:
Voucher Range:

[ Exclude Manual Checks

[ Exclude Voided Checks

08/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Sort By:
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Check
$0.00

[ Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: General Bank Account

41112 08/01/2019 1006 Katie Beeh 101 40.5.2550.310.00.01 CPR/AED/First Aid Training $850.00
Check Total: $850.00

41118 08/19/2019 1009 3D Carpet and Upholstery 100-1 20.5.2540.310.00.01 FLOORING $3,700.00
41118 08/19/2019 1009 3D Carpet and Upholstery 100-1 20.5.2540.310.01.01 FLOORING $730.05
41118 08/19/2019 1009 3D Carpet and Upholstery 100-1 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FLOORING $1,466.88
41118 08/19/2019 1009 3D Carpet and Upholstery 100-1 20.5.2540.410.00.01 FLOORING $3,900.00
Check Total: $9,796.93

41119 08/19/2019 1009 Airgas North Central 9091663535 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $936.87
41119 08/19/2019 1009 Airgas North Central 9961318353 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $42.20
41119 08/19/2019 1009 Airgas North Central 9963559922 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $128.77
Check Total: $1,107.84

41120 08/19/2019 1009 Alarm Detection Systems 63302-1023 81.5.2367.310.01.06 PURCHASE SERVICES $6,333.00
Check Total: $6,333.00

41121 08/19/2019 1009 Aramark Rockford 2000-0819 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $156.89
41121 08/19/2019 1009 Aramark Rockford 2000-0819 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $82.80
Check Total: $239.69

41122 08/19/2019 1009 ASCD 082019 10.5.1112.310.00.04 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL $138.00
Check Total: $138.00

41123 08/19/2019 1009 Athletico Management LLC 818186 81.5.2367.310.01.06 ATC COVERAGE SUMMER $2,787.50
Check Total: $2,787.50

41124 08/19/2019 1009 Brecht's Database Solutions 5548 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Direct Service $257.46
Check Total: $257.46

41125 08/19/2019 1009 BSN Sports 905561508 10.5.1500.410.01.01 BHC Equipment $420.13
Check Total: $420.13

41126 08/19/2019 1009 Chicago Behavioral Hospital B0246 10.5.4120.310.00.01 SPECIAL ED TUITION $175.00
Check Total: $175.00

41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 1900617282 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,311.99
41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4023230901 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $41.20
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41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4023230919 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4023364484 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $30.00
41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4023703188 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $41.20
41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4023703234 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4023832925 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $30.00
41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4024150223 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4024150263 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $41.20
41127 08/19/2019 1009 Cintas 4024246506 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $30.00

Check Total: $1,849.59

41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8134 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Jefferson Water/Sewer $43.28
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8134A 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Jefferson Water/Sewer $43.27
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8134Y 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 District $55.51
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8135 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Etnyre Water/Sewer $43.27
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8135A 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Etnyre Water/Sewer $43.27
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8138 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 BH Water/Sewer $483.91
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8138A 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 BH Water/Sewer $239.11
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8139 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS Water/Sewer $263.59
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8139A 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS Water/Sewer $43.27
41128 08/19/2019 1009 City Of Oregon 8140 819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS Water/Sewer $1,316.23
Check Total: $2,574.71

41129 08/19/2019 1009 Comcast Business 082019 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK /CELL PHONES $489.15
41129 08/19/2019 1009 Comcast Business 86251652 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $3,554.22
Check Total: $4,043.37

41130 08/19/2019 1009 Commonwealth Edison Co 2707380016-0819 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $64.59
Check Total: $64.59

41131 08/19/2019 1009 (Lllf)(r:nprehensive Athletic Consulting 1202 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Consulting Fees $3,738.00
Check Total: $3,738.00

41132 08/19/2019 1009 Conserv FS 082019 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $1,649.59
41132 08/19/2019 1009 Conserv FS 1190206-0819 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $3,141.54
41132 08/19/2019 1009 Conserv FS 45021725 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $131.88
Printed:  01/08/2020 12:50:56 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2019.3.15 Page: 2



Oregon CUSD #220

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Bank Name:

General Bank Account

|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

Date Range:
Voucher Range:

[ Exclude Manual Checks

[ Exclude Voided Checks

08/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Sort By:
- Dollar Limit:

Check
$0.00

[ Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
41132 08/19/2019 1009 Conserv FS 45022293 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $160.44
Check Total: $5,083.45
41133 08/19/2019 1009 Employee Vendor 082019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 TRAVEL - Quarterly $150.00
Check Total: $150.00
41134 08/19/2019 1009 Culligan of Dixon 112300-082019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $45.50
41134 08/19/2019 1009 Culligan of Dixon 130039-082019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $59.50
Check Total: $105.00
41135 08/19/2019 1009 Employee Vendor 082019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 TRAVEL - Quarterly $150.00
Check Total: $150.00
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Scotch Book Tape $33.16
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Expo low-odor dry erase $6.54
marker
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Clear glossy label protectors $36.84
41136  08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Removable date due slips $166.44
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Wide multi-roll tape $189.99
dispenser
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Changeable insert panel $556.80
sign
41136  08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Double sided acrylic frame $235.08
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Post-it cube green waves $20.58
41136  08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Assorted color h-brands $8.24
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Titan book support $58.00
41136  08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Titan book support $58.00
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Titan book support $443.46
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Small all purpose easel $75.60
41136  08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Large all purpose easel $25.90
41136 08/19/2019 1009 DEMCO 6656449 10.5.2220.410.00.01 Dahle rolling trimmer $309.99
Check Total: $2,224.62
41137 08/19/2019 1009 Direct Energy Business hs91374520 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $3.94
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Check Total: $3.94
41138 08/19/2019 1009 Dixon Glass Company 31378 20.5.2540.310.01.01 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV $275.00
Check Total: $275.00
41139 08/19/2019 1009 Dixon Paint Company D0023373 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FIELDHOUSE MAINT $242.00
Check Total: $242.00
41140 08/19/2019 1009 Eastbay 1041325 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,171.06
Check Total: $1,171.06
41141 08/19/2019 1009 Ehmen Industries Inc 53534 40.5.2550.310.00.01 BATHROOM IN BUS GARAGE $250.00
Check Total: $250.00
41142 08/19/2019 1009 eSpark Learning 2234 10.5.2630.310.01.01 ANNUAL LICENSES $2,895.00
Check Total: $2,895.00
41143 08/19/2019 1009 Firms System 1307530-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Fingerprinting $57.25
41143 08/19/2019 1009 Firms System 1314426-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 FINGERPRINTS $229.00
Check Total: $286.25
41144 08/19/2019 1009 Fischers Inc 082019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 SUPPLIES $16.78
41144 08/19/2019 1009 Fischers Inc 082019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 SUPPLIES $19.99
41144 08/19/2019 1009 Fischers Inc 082019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 SUPPLIES $16.78
41144  08/19/2019 1009 Fischers Inc 082019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 SUPPLIES $65.99
41144 08/19/2019 1009 Fischers Inc 082019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 SUPPLIES ($3.81)
41144 08/19/2019 1009 Fischers Inc 082019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 SUPPLIES $24.78
Check Total: $140.51
41145 08/19/2019 1009 Flinn Scientific 2369387 10.5.1112.410.10.04 SCIENCE SUPPLIES $125.55
Check Total: $125.55
41147 08/19/2019 1009 Follett School Solutions 391520F 10.5.2220.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $47.28
Check Total: $47.28
41148 08/19/2019 1009 FP Mailing Solutions RI104148519 10.5.1112.310.00.04 Postage $357.24
41148 08/19/2019 1009 FP Mailing Solutions RI104149365 10.5.1113.310.00.05 Postage $84.00
Check Total: $441.24
41149 08/19/2019 1009 Franklin Covey Client Sales 1S10085369 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF $609.46
DEVELOPMENT /Expenses
41149 08/19/2019 1009 Franklin Covey Client Sales 1S10087955 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $4,383.33
41149 08/19/2019 1009 Franklin Covey Client Sales 1S10087957 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $4,383.33
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41149 08/19/2019 1009 Franklin Covey Client Sales 1S10088062 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $4,383.33
Check Total: $13,759.45

41150 08/19/2019 1009 Frontier_Frontier00051 082019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $49.49
41150 08/19/2019 1009 Frontier_Frontier00051 61037209-S-19201 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $41.35
Check Total: $90.84

41151 08/19/2019 1009 Frontier_Frontier00052 082019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $132.66
41151 08/19/2019 1009 Frontier_Frontier00052 091106-5-082019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $138.15
Check Total: $270.81

41152 08/19/2019 1009 Frontline Technologies 15491 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Applitrack $2,100.00
Check Total: $2,100.00

41153 08/19/2019 1009 Fulton Siren Services 1491 81.5.2367.310.01.06 PURCHASE SERVICES $351.31
Check Total: $351.31

41154 08/19/2019 1009 Fyr Fyter 71095 20.5.2540.310.00.01 FIRE EXTING MAINT $1,571.50
41154 08/19/2019 1009 Fyr Fyter 71096 20.5.2540.310.00.01 FIRE EXTING MAINT $110.00
Check Total: $1,681.50

41155 08/19/2019 1009 GK Graphics 2302 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $75.00
Check Total: $75.00

41156 08/19/2019 1009 Grainger 9223018822 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $2.63
41156 08/19/2019 1009 Grainger 9225668970 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FIELDHOUSE MAINT $10.36
Check Total: $12.99

41157 08/19/2019 1009 Health Care Service Corp. 080819 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $37.50
41157 08/19/2019 1009 Health Care Service Corp. 080819-2 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $32.50
41157 08/19/2019 1009 Health Care Service Corp. 082019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Cobra $32.50
Check Total: $102.50

41158 08/19/2019 1009 High Lift Wholesale 9502 20.5.2540.310.00.01 PUMP MOTOR $200.00
Check Total: $200.00

41159 08/19/2019 1009 Hill's Electric Motor Service, INC 7143 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $40.00
Check Total: $40.00

41160 08/19/2019 1009 Employee Vendor 082019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 TRAVEL-Quarterly $150.00
Check Total: $150.00

41161 08/19/2019 1009 IASB 082019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Annual Conf $7,029.00
Check Total: $7,029.00
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41162 08/19/2019 1009 Ideal Metal Fab Inc 45270 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $527.30

Check Total: $527.30

41163 08/19/2019 1009 IE Class, Inc. 2930-17-19 10.5.1400.310.00.05 Web Design Curriculum $275.00
Renewal

Check Total: $275.00

41164 08/19/2019 1009 IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 9616530 20.5.2540.690.00.01 Cert. and Inspection $200.00

Check Total: $200.00

41165 08/19/2019 1009 lllinois Principal Association 082019 10.5.1112.310.00.04 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL $399.00

Check Total: $399.00

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 C CODERMAN SUPPLIES $119.23

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 K GROHARING SUPPLIES $122.88

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 J SEWELL PARA RENEWAL $31.00

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 S CREMEENS STAFF DEV $91.00

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 S GADOW TRAINING $180.05

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 S GADOW TRAINING- $684.00

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING $164.05

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.2210.410.01.01 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES $614.08

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.2210.410.01.01 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES $630.40

41166 08/19/2019 1009 Imprest Fund 220 082019 10.5.4932.001.00.01 C. DELEON-SMITH SPEC ED $270.28

TRANSPORTATION

Check Total: $2,906.97

41167 08/19/2019 1009 IXL Learning S352737 10.5.1112.310.00.04 Prefessional learning $867.00
session

Check Total: $867.00

41168 08/19/2019 1009 Jostens 23408678 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Staff regalia, diplomas $869.74

Check Total: $869.74

41169 08/19/2019 1009 Kansas State Bank 3355838-0819 14.5.2630.325.02.01 Chromebook Laptops $88,395.00

Check Total: $88,395.00

41170 08/19/2019 1009 KMK Media Group 17220 10.5.2210.310.03.04 PR SERVICES $18,000.00

41170 08/19/2019 1009 KMK Media Group 17228 10.5.2210.310.03.04 Annual District Website $2,892.00
Hosting
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41170 08/19/2019 1009 KMK Media Group 17288 10.5.2210.310.03.04 GRAPHIC DESIGN UPDATES $603.75
Check Total: $21,495.75

41171 08/19/2019 1009 Lakeside International Trucks 7149867P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $195.65
41171 08/19/2019 1009 Lakeside International Trucks 7149936p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $451.85
41171 08/19/2019 1009 Lakeside International Trucks 7150463P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $454.50
41171 08/19/2019 1009 Lakeside International Trucks 7151220P 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $376.01
Check Total: $1,478.01

41172 08/19/2019 1009 Employee Vendor 082019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL July $333.33
41172 08/19/2019 1009 Employee Vendor 082019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL August $333.33
Check Total: $666.66

41173 08/19/2019 1009 Marco Technologies INV6563903 10.5.2630.310.01.01 Copiers $365.07
Check Total: $365.07

41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 0365-0819 10.5.2210.310.01.01 BOOKS - THINKING, FAST $169.60

AND SLOW

41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 0365-0819 10.5.2320.410.00.01 LAPTOP $479.00
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 0365-0819 10.5.2320.410.00.01 IL ASSOC OF SCHOOL ADM $380.07
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 0365-0819 10.5.2630.310.00.01 CONSTANT CONTACT $22.50
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 1671-0819 10.5.1112.410.18.04 ENGLISH SUPPLIES $114.45
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 1671-0819 10.5.1112.410.18.04 ENGLISH SUPPLIES $342.30
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 3446-0819 10.5.1113.410.16.05 ENGLISH SUPPLIES $265.75
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 3446-0819 10.5.1113.410.16.05 ENGLISH SUPPLIES $281.38
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $18.02
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $35.00
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $70.64
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $19.99
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $99.26
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 10.5.2310.310.00.01 FLOWERS FOR KAVALA $65.87
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 10.5.2630.410.00.01 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $49.89
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $12.00
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 5978-0819 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $41.01
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.1110.310.00.03 AMAZON FREETIME $4.99
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41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $39.98
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $21.99
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $30.72
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $9.38
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.1110.410.00.03 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $16.39
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2210.410.01.01 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES $379.25
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2210.410.01.01 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES $319.99
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2210.410.01.01 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES $199.96
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2210.410.01.01 ETNYRE GRANT SUPPLIES $105.28
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2210.410.01.01 ETYNRE GRANT SUPPLIES $151.40
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2560.410.00.01 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $97.40
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2560.410.00.01 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $14.32
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2560.410.00.01 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $130.61
41174 08/19/2019 1009 Mastercard Corporate 6153-0819 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $21.20

Check Total: $4,009.59

41175 08/19/2019 1009 Menards - Sterling 1286 20.5.2540.411.00.01 OHS OFFICE BATHROOM $116.95
41175 08/19/2019 1009 Menards - Sterling 32720350 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $253.63
Check Total: $370.58

41176 08/19/2019 1009 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 443758-0819 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $1,529.81
41176 08/19/2019 1009 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 443820-0819 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $20,152.43
Check Total: $21,682.24

41177 08/19/2019 1009 Moring Disposal 10440431 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $1,939.27
41177 08/19/2019 1009 Moring Disposal 10441643 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $45.00
Check Total: $1,984.27

41178 08/19/2019 1009 NAEIR H928223 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Grab Bag $13.34
41178 08/19/2019 1009 NAEIR H928223 10.5.1112.310.00.04 Gab Bag $13.33
41178 08/19/2019 1009 NAEIR H928223 10.5.1113.310.00.05 Grab Bag $13.33
Check Total: $40.00

41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FIELDHOUSE MAINT $12.29
41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $2.62
41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $70.34
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41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $6.80
41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $38.48
41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $7.00
41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $64.73
41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $55.90
41179 08/19/2019 1009 NAPA Auto Parts 12421-0819 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $239.80

Check Total: $497.96

41180 08/19/2019 1009 NICOR Gas 20009-0819 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $41.73
41180 08/19/2019 1009 NICOR Gas 30989220006-0819 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $224.89
41180 08/19/2019 1009 NICOR Gas 6314-0819 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $181.96
Check Total: $448.58

41181 08/19/2019 1009 Northern IL Disposal Services 19230042 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $310.30
Check Total: $310.30

41182 08/19/2019 1009 Northern IL Health Plan 082019 10.5.2310.221.03.01 MED DED REIMBURSE $10,309.81
Check Total: $10,309.81

41183 08/19/2019 1009 Northern IL Waterworks 34181-0819 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $25.00
Check Total: $25.00

41184 08/19/2019 1009 OCLC-IHLS 19582 10.5.2220.310.00.01 Annual Service Fee $1,100.54
Check Total: $1,100.54

41185 08/19/2019 1009 Ogle County Educational 08012019 10.5.4120.310.00.01 SPECIAL ED TUITION $58,255.00

Cooperative
41185 08/19/2019 1009 Ogle County Educational 082019 10.5.4120.310.00.01 SPECIAL ED TUITION $58,255.00
Cooperative

Check Total: $116,510.00

41186 08/19/2019 1009 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 7325300-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $17.42
41186 08/19/2019 1009 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 7325300-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $4.49
41186 08/19/2019 1009 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 7325300-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $3.00
41186 08/19/2019 1009 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 7325300-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $3.40
41186 08/19/2019 1009 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 7325300-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $9.49
41186 08/19/2019 1009 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 7325300-0819 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES ($12.77)
41186 08/19/2019 1009 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 7326241-0819 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $13.58
Check Total: $38.61
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41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 374841 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Gloves $12.60
41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Woods Wire Extension Cords $0.00
25'

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Steel Wool Pads 0000 $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Steel Wool Pads 000 $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Brush and Roller Cleaner $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Norton 5" Random Orbit $0.00
Sander

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Paint Strainer $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Norton Belt Cleaning Stick $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 5 Gallon Shop Vac $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Woods Wire Power Strip $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Jacobean Stain - Quart $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Planer High Speed Steel $378.00
Blade Knife Set

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 7 Piece Brad Point Drill Bit $0.00
Set

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Jointer High Speed Steel $0.00
Blade Knife Set

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 DeWalt 13 Piece $0.00
Reciprocating Saw Blade Set

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Cherry Stain-Quart $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Dark Walnut Stain-Quart $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Golden Oak Stain - Quart $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Red Oak Stain - Quart $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375278 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Saw Stop Combination 10" $0.00
Saw Blade

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Sellstrom X300 Protective $0.00
Glasses
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41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 SAS Safety Foam Ear Plugs $0.00
41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Carlisle Horsehair Polyester $0.00
Floor Brush

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Famowood Putty - 1/4 Pint $0.00
Red Oak

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 3/32" Center Punch $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 150" x 3/4" Band Saw $0.00
Blades

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Famowood Wood Putty - $0.00
1/4 Pint Pine

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Gallon Deft Interior Water $0.00
Base Clear Finish

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Quart Deft Interior Water $0.00
Base Clear Finish

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Wheel Dresser Replacement $0.00
Cutters

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Replacement Hardwood $0.00
Handle for Floor Brush

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Skip Tooth Scroll Saw Blades $0.00
20 TPI

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Skip Tooth Scroll Saw Blades $0.00
12.5 TPI

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Skip Tooth Saw Blades 28 $0.00
TPI

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Delta 20" Scroll Saw $550.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Ground Tool Bit $0.00

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Brazed Carbide Tool Bit $0.00
(B-Left-Hand)

41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Natural Danish Oil (Gallon) $0.00
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41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Plastic Dust Pan $0.00
41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 DeWalt Plate Joiner Kit $0.00
41187 08/19/2019 1009 Paxton Patterson 375279 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Porter-Cable Biscuits $0.00
Check Total: $940.60
41188 08/19/2019 1009 Pearson Education Inc. 7026801501 10.5.1113.420.00.05 Campbell biology in Focus $6,703.65
AP
Check Total: $6,703.65
41189 08/19/2019 1009 Pest Control Consultants 4320-0819 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $200.00
Check Total: $200.00
41190 08/19/2019 1009 Physicians Immediate Care 1460072-0819 40.5.2550.392.00.01 MEDICAL EXAMS $1,032.00
Check Total: $1,032.00
41191 08/19/2019 1009 Pitney Bowes 0707-0819 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Postage $39.98
41191 08/19/2019 1009 Pitney Bowes 0722-0819 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Postage $59.55
Check Total: $99.53
41192 08/19/2019 1009 Preventative Maintenance Systems 504000 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS $46.00
41192 08/19/2019 1009 Preventative Maintenance Systems 504002 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS $46.00
Check Total: $92.00
41193 08/19/2019 1009 Project Lead The Way 191771 10.5.2630.310.03.01 INSTRUCTION LICENSES $2,000.00
41193 08/19/2019 1009 Project Lead The Way 196541 10.5.2630.310.03.01 INSTRUCTION LICENSES $750.00
Check Total: $2,750.00
41194 08/19/2019 1009 Quill Corporation 13715 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $32.26
41194 08/19/2019 1009  Quill Corporation 18357 10.5.2520.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $282.44
Check Total: $314.70
41195 08/19/2019 1009 RALPHIE & LULU'S 0819 20.5.2540.690.00.01 LUNCH $300.00
Check Total: $300.00
41196 08/19/2019 1009 Raptor Technologies 113055 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Remote web- and $375.00
phone-based installation
41196 08/19/2019 1009 Raptor Technologies 113055 10.5.2630.310.01.01 Annual Fee Per Building For $300.00
Student Information System
41196 08/19/2019 1009 Raptor Technologies 113055 10.5.2630.310.01.01 One (1) year Annual $1,620.00
Software Access Fee (per
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41196 08/19/2019 1009 Raptor Technologies 113055 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Raptor visitor badges (10 $300.00
rolls/300 badges per roll).
41196 08/19/2019 1009 Raptor Technologies 113055 10.5.2630.410.00.01 ID scanner for state issued $1,980.00
identification cards —-- 2
41196 08/19/2019 1009 Raptor Technologies 113055 10.5.2630.410.00.01 One-time fee for $1,050.00
provisioning and activating
41196 08/19/2019 1009 Raptor Technologies 113055 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Printer for either visitor $556.00
badges or student tardy
41196 08/19/2019 1009 Raptor Technologies 113104 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Raptor visitor badges (4 $228.00
rolls/300 badges per roll).
Check Total: $6,409.00
41197 08/19/2019 1009 Reliable inv189190 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $251.54
Check Total: $251.54
41198 08/19/2019 1009 Riddell/All American Sports Corp. 950967900 10.5.1500.410.01.01 FOOTBALL JERSEYS $432.23
41198 08/19/2019 1009 Riddell/All American Sports Corp. 950982269 10.5.1500.410.01.01 EQUIPMENT $221.09
Check Total: $653.32
41199 08/19/2019 1009 Rock Valley Culligan 0542534 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $226.00
41199 08/19/2019 1009 Rock Valley Culligan 0542535 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $226.00
Check Total: $452.00
41200 08/19/2019 1009 Sauk Valley Media 10124793 40.5.2550.310.00.01 BUS DRIVER AD $414.17
Check Total: $414.17
41201 08/19/2019 1009 Scholastic 19707318 10.5.1114.410.05.01 AFTER SCHOOL SUPPLIES $3.96
41201 08/19/2019 1009  Scholastic M67019901 10.5.1112.410.12.04 Fulton Scope Subscription $109.89
41201 08/19/2019 1009 Scholastic M67767046 10.5.1112.410.11.04 SOCIAL STUDIES SUPPLIES $82.39
Check Total: $196.24
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Ibuprofen 200 $137.39
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Children's ibuprofen 100 $59.50
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Acetaminophen 325 $47.45
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Acetaminophen rapid tabs $101.70
160
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Diphen 200 $23.90
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41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Children's benadryl liquid $15.50
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Calcium antacid tabs $18.96
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Glucose tablets $18.45
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Generic cough drops $64.50
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Calamine lotion callergy $4.39
clear
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Blistex medicated lip $54.00
ointment
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Mini stick lip balm $78.00
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Safetec vitamin e lip balm $16.20
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Tolnaftate cream $15.16
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Vaseline $3.98
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Anbesol .33 gel $14.18
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Sterile isotonic buffered eye $9.95
wash
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Hydrogen peroxide $1.44
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Isopropyl alcohol $2.39
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Eucerin skin care 40z $9.19
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Jergens lotion $13.76
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Protecto finger $15.49
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Curity 1x3 $166.50
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Flex-gel ice pack $198.00
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Nosebudd $64.90
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Mini otoscope $49.50
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Disposable specula $43.20
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Powder free nitrile gloves $175.80
medium
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Hygea flushable wipes $74.70
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41202 08/19/2019 1009  School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 U by kotex $11.90
41202 08/19/2019 1009  School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Always $39.16
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Delux tooth $55.80
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Emesis bags $27.95
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Glade air fresh $11.00
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Lg blood pressure cuff $35.50
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Blue thermal $43.00
41202 08/19/2019 1009  School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Eye cups $7.96
41202 08/19/2019 1009  School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Sam splint $18.25
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 CoFlex $22.00
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 3M steri-strip $6.27
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Butterfly closures $3.30
41202 08/19/2019 1009 School Nurse Supply 0747719-IN 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Non-adherent $13.90
Check Total: $1,794.07
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122902358 10.5.1113.410.00.05 R. Leamanczyk Order $117.86
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122913712 10.5.1112.410.10.04 Rasmussen Supply Order $124.85
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122915701 10.5.1112.410.13.04 D. Gale Supply Order $675.04
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122915702 10.5.1112.410.18.04 Cann Supply Order $124.69
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122915714 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Rand Supply Order $124.50
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122916150 10.5.1113.410.16.05 Adams Supply Order $87.45
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122916227 10.5.1112.410.11.04 Martin Supply Order $26.69
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122916231 10.5.1113.410.16.05 Zuber Supply Order $59.63
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122921739 10.5.1112.410.18.04 Cann Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122921739 10.5.1112.410.18.04 Binder clips $0.28
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122932916 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Cole D. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122932916 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Marker $113.28
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122932916 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Stapler $2.26
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122932921 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Andy E. Supply Order $87.97
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Aaron S. Supply Order $0.00
41203  08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Notes $11.70
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Notes $6.88
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Notes $1.60
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Pad notes $15.40
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Marker $15.36
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Marker $10.69
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Black Bullet $6.78
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122933472 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Tape highland $5.64
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122933571 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Philip Y. supply order $118.38
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122933724 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Zach H. supply order $120.45
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122940749 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Andy E. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122940749 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Stapler $25.84
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122940819 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Aaron S. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122940819 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Notes Pastel $2.05
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122940819 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Notes $3.12
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208122941094 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Cole D. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208122941094 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Dice $7.52
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123005237 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Aaron S. Supply Order $71.77
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123258613 10.5.1125.410.00.01 Yvonne Drake $191.21
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Clip binder $2.83
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Cilp binder $2.83
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Staple remover $2.95
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Rotary organizer $21.08
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Pencils $8.33
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Erasers $6.15
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Pens $0.97
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Correction tape $2.24
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Leads $0.84
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Markers $2.83
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Markers $10.78
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Tape correction $3.33
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41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Dry erase marker $10.78
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Expo marker $10.69
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Expo marker $14.16
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Expo marker $7.54
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Clip binder $2.05
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Clips $7.73
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Tape dispenser $3.90
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123268732 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Pens $1.67
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123373280 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Ballpoint Pens $22.71
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123373280 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Samantha A. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123389779 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Andrea M. Order $365.43
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123423296 10.5.1110.410.00.03 S. Rypkema Supplies $16.11
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123423297 10.5.1110.410.00.03 R. Johnson Supplies $19.56
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123423298 10.5.1110.410.00.03 J. Stultz Supplies $14.19
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123427377 10.5.1110.410.00.03 M. Potter Supplies $62.47
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123427378 10.5.1110.410.00.03 David B. Supply Order $53.24
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 2081234448813 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies - S. $29.66

Glendenning
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123447364 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Boyer Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123447364 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $38.05
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123447367 10.5.1110.410.00.03 KBoyer Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123447367 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $108.69
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123447369 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Ebens Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123447369 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $115.38
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123447372 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Costa Supply Order $124.58
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123447378 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Kilmer Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123447378 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $117.85
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123447380 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Delaney H. Supply Order $123.34
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123447381 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Reed-Houck Supply Order. $122.77
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123447458 10.5.1112.410.00.04 A. Albrecht Supplies $101.85
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41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123447475 10.5.1112.410.00.04 J. Fulton Supplies $117.06
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123448646 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Heather M. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123448646 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $8.30
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123448697 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Elizabeth G. Supply Order $12.28
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123448698 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Kenney Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123448698 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $15.90
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123448724 10.5.1110.410.00.03 T. Howard Supplies $22.18
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123448729 10.5.1110.410.00.03 S. Rypkema Supplies $33.15
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123448804 10.5.1110.410.00.03 T. Rufer Supplies $6.66
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123448815 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amysara T. Supply Order $25.52
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123448816 10.5.1110.410.00.03 David B. Supply Order $12.28
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123448820 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Michele M. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123448820 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $18.95
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123448824 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Samantha A. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123448824 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $10.92
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123448826 10.5.1110.410.00.03 ). Davis Supplies $23.67
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123448845 10.5.1110.410.00.03 T. Gipper Supplies $32.87
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123449632 10.5.1113.410.00.05 J. Dewilde Supplies $115.78
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123449634 10.5.1113.410.00.05 D. Knuth Supplies $115.69
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123450493 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Kim R. Order $11.71
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123450522 10.5.1113.410.00.05 J. Nelson supplies $123.47
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123450560 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Jim T. Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123450560 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Partial Order $96.19
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123481698 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Kim R. Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123481698 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Partial Order $112.96
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123481699 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Jim T. Order $19.54
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123483446 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Elizabeth G. Supply Order $0.00
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123483446 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Partial Order $98.04
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123486686 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Jodi T. Supply Order $114.54
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123486766 10.5.1110.410.00.03 T. Howard Supplies $50.68
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41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009
41203 08/19/2019 1009

School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc
School Specialty Inc

208123486767
208123486768
208123486774
208123486774
208123486775
208123486784
208123486791
208123486796
208123486797
208123486797
208123486798
208123486799
208123486799
208123486800
208123486801
208123486801
208123486802
208123486803
208123486803
208123486804
208123486805
208123486807
208123486808
208123486808
208123486815
208123486816
208123486817
208123486817
208123486818
208123486822

10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03
10.5.1110.410.00.03

J. Davis Supplies
S. Rypkema Supplies

Samantha A. Supply Order

Partial Supplies
T. Gipper Supplies
D. Merrill Supplies

S. Glendenning Order

J. Stultz Supplies

Heather M. Supply Order

Partial Supply Order

G. K. Nelson Supplies

Kenney Supply Order

Supplies
M. Potter Supplies

David B. Supply Order

Partial Order
O. Phalen Supplies

Erica C. Supply Order

Partial Supply Order
Y. Drake supplies
T. Rufer Supplies
R. Johnson supplies

Amysara T. Supply Order

Partial order

Rachel W. Supply Order

A. Mendoza

Michele M. Supply Order

Partial Order

Randi W. Supply Order

Z. Nelson Supplies

$95.44
$75.64
$0.00
$89.90
$89.24
$125.00
$38.80
$109.01
$0.00
$82.75
$122.65
$0.00
$107.58
$60.75
$0.00
$58.37
$94.26
$0.00
$109.94
$124.27
$97.61
$73.20
$0.00
$99.41
$124.41
$85.19
$0.00
$97.48
$123.40
$99.06
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Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123520999 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $51.83
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123522871 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $30.01
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123523007 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $85.89
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123523008 10.5.1112.410.00.04 SUPPLIES $12.13
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123523051 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $32.89
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123523232 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $11.99
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123523242 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $9.08
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123523291 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $17.53
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123523334 10.5.1113.410.00.05 SUPPLIES $6.67
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123523454 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $3.60
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123525207 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $19.15
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123526383 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $14.97
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123527302 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $8.22
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123560850 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $10.57
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 208123563624 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $21.14
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 208123563643 10.5.1112.410.00.04 SUPPLIES $10.57
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 308103348282 10.5.1110.410.00.03 7 Habits $161.25
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 308103348282 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Student Planners $1,137.60
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 308103348282 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Excel Student Planner $639.90
41203 08/19/2019 1009  School Specialty Inc 308103370688 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Samantha K. Supply Order $123.78
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 308103370691 10.5.1110.410.00.03 B. Taylor Supplies $124.84
41203 08/19/2019 1009 School Specialty Inc 308103370704 10.5.1110.410.00.03 L. Rogers Supplies $124.91

Check Total: $9,758.67

41204 08/19/2019 1009 Security Lock Shop 557009 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $10.00

Check Total: $10.00

41205 08/19/2019 1009 SimpleNrg Solutions Inc. 2019-033 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FIELDHOUSE MAINT $4,579.98

Check Total: $4,579.98

41206 08/19/2019 1009 Stan's Performance Shop 22504 40.5.2550.310.00.01 EXHAUST MANIFOLD $307.50

41206 08/19/2019 1009 Stan's Performance Shop 22504 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $234.10

41206 08/19/2019 1009 Stan's Performance Shop 22550 40.5.2550.310.00.01 A/C $270.00

41206 08/19/2019 1009 Stan's Performance Shop 22550 40.5.2550.410.00.01 A/C PARTS $251.14
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|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

General Bank Account

Date Range:
Voucher Range:

[ Exclude Voided Checks [ Exclude Manual Checks

08/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Check
$0.00

[ Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount

Check Total: $1,062.74

41207 08/19/2019 1009 Sterling Community Unit District #5 10454 10.5.1400.820.00.05 First Quarter FY20 $19,143.33
Check Total: $19,143.33

41208 08/19/2019 1009 Synovia Solutions 120462 10.5.2630.310.01.01 Legacy Lease $15,360.00
Check Total: $15,360.00

41209 08/19/2019 1009 Tech. Mngmnt. Revolving Fund T1935187 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Communication charges $50.40
Check Total: $50.40

41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 494526411 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $9.52
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 495235251 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $39.90
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 498734375 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Summer Cleaning Supplies $386.20
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 498734383 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Replacement floor scrubber $941.64
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 498950021 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Credit Memo ($739.56)
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 498950039 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Summer cleaning supplies $170.54
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 500092085 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Summer cleaning supplies $161.68
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 502202427 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Resupply for school year $6,258.00
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 502202435 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Summer cleaning supplies $333.86
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 502440423 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Summer cleaning supplies $1,676.60
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 502922107 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $12.72
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 503395782 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $181.56
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 503622193 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $28.72
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 503856411 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Restock school supplies $231.00
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 504789918 20.5.2540.310.01.01 CUSTODIAN PURCH SERV $175.00
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 505770818 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $39.96
41210 08/19/2019 1009 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 505770826 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $176.68
Check Total: $10,084.02

41211 08/19/2019 1009 TRAVIS LANDSCAPING 07292019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $1,000.00
41211 08/19/2019 1009 TRAVIS LANDSCAPING 07292019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $2,997.00
41211 08/19/2019 1009 TRAVIS LANDSCAPING 080619 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
Check Total: $4,105.00

41212 08/19/2019 1009 Vanguard Energy Services 9406419070319 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $1,138.72
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41212 08/19/2019 1009 Vanguard Energy Services G406419080519 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $1,108.66
41212 08/19/2019 1009 Vanguard Energy Services G46420073119 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $346.28

Check Total: $2,593.66
41213 08/19/2019 1009 Verizon Wireless 880294990-0819 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $948.51
Check Total: $948.51
41214 08/19/2019 1009 Veterans Floors Inc 1480 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $1,625.00
41214 08/19/2019 1009 Veterans Floors Inc 1482 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FIELDHOUSE MAINT $1,600.00
Check Total: $3,225.00
41215 08/19/2019 1009 Village of Mt Morris 133-0819 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $139.27
Check Total: $139.27
41216 08/19/2019 1009 Employee Vendor 082019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 TRAVEL - Quarterly $150.00
Check Total: $150.00
41217 08/19/2019 1009 Vista Learning VL119-1362 10.5.2630.310.04.01 EvaluWise Licenses $5,985.00
Check Total: $5,985.00
41218 08/19/2019 1009 Viz Pro LLC 082019 10.5.2210.410.01.01 Whiteboards $2,299.50
41218 08/19/2019 1009 Viz Pro LLC 082019-2 10.5.2210.410.01.01 VIZ-PRO Dry Erase $919.80
Board/Magnetic Whiteboard,
Check Total: $3,219.30
41220 08/19/2019 1009 WIPFLI LLP 1460815 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PROGRESS BILLING FOR $5,500.00
AUDIT
Check Total: $5,500.00
41221 08/19/2019 1009 Wyatt Pavement Maintenance 1020 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FIELDHOUSE MAINT $12,050.97
Check Total: $12,050.97
41222 08/21/2019 1010 EVOLUTION LABS, INC S1655 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Restorative Justice and $2,500.00
Intervention
Check Total: $2,500.00
41233 08/26/2019 1013 Northern IL Health Plan 081919 10.5.2310.221.03.01 EDUCATION FUND $2,391.78
Check Total: $2,391.78
41234 08/19/2019 1009 Wes' Tree Service 4073 81.5.2367.310.01.06 PURCHASE SERVICES $1,700.00
Check Total: $1,700.00
41242 09/09/2019 1016 Landmark Ford 4018492 40.5.2550.552.00.01 2018 Transit 8 Passenger $24,885.00
Van
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Check Total: $24,885.00

41243 09/16/2019 1017 Airgas North Central 9092002277 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $138.77
41243 09/16/2019 1017 Airgas North Central 9964286465 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $128.77
Check Total: $267.54

41244 09/16/2019 1017 Alarm Detection Systems SI1-512039 81.5.2367.310.01.06 Replace Smoke Detector $593.56
Check Total: $593.56

41245 09/16/2019 1017 APM Systems Inc 37706 20.5.2540.323.00.01 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE $242.70
Check Total: $242.70

41246 09/16/2019 1017 Aramark Rockford 092019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $103.76
41246 09/16/2019 1017 Aramark Rockford 092019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $55.20
Check Total: $158.96

41247 09/16/2019 1017 Athletico Management LLC 818440 81.5.2367.310.01.06 ATC Contract $6,181.67
Check Total: $6,181.67

41248 09/16/2019 1017 Aurora Educational Technology 1183 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $6,160.00
Check Total: $6,160.00

41249 09/16/2019 1017 AUSTIN MECHANICAL SALES,  19-17331 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $499.43
Check Total: $499.43

41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Sounding Block $15.30
41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 8" Gavel $14.90
41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Robert's Rule of Order $21.75
41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Participation Certificates $14.00
41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Scrub Post It $40.00
41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Sheet of 18 Stickers $1.60
41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Vinyl Decals $17.50
41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Shipping $12.73
41250 09/16/2019 1017 Awards Unlimited 478351 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Foil Sticker $13.60
Check Total: $151.38

41251 09/16/2019 1017 Bergys Automotive 540064907 20.5.2540.323.00.01 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE $186.00
Check Total: $186.00

41252 09/16/2019 1017 Big Northern Conference 092019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Conference Dues $2,000.00
Check Total: $2,000.00
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41253 09/16/2019 1017 Byers Enterprises 69440 10.5.1500.310.00.01 BHC Cross Country $150.00
41253 09/16/2019 1017 Byers Enterprises 69702 10.5.1500.310.00.01 BHC Football $181.45

Check Total: $331.45

41254 09/16/2019 1017 Cintas 092019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $596.80
Check Total: $596.80

41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8139 OHS $43.27
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8138 BHC $618.55
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8140A OHS $43.27
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8138A BHC $153.43
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8134Y OCUSD $43.27
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8134 Jefferson $92.23
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8136 OHS $650.17
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8134A Jefferson $92.23
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8139A OHS $43.27
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8135A Etnyre $43.27
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8137 Oregon Booster Bldg $79.99
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8140 OHS $496.15
41255 09/16/2019 1017 City Of Oregon 0919 20.5.2540.370.00.01 8135 Etnyre $55.51
Check Total: $2,454.61

41256 09/16/2019 1017 Comcast Business 0109899-0919 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $498.85
41256 09/16/2019 1017 Comcast Business 092019 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $498.85
Check Total: $997.70

41257 09/16/2019 1017 ComplianceSigns.com 84811 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Hawk Pride Signs $51.50
Check Total: $51.50

41258 09/16/2019 1017 Conserv FS 092019 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $5,855.80
41258 09/16/2019 1017 Conserv FS 45022521 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Additional Seed to OHS $94.50

Diamond

Check Total: $5,950.30

41259 09/16/2019 1017 Direct Energy Business HS91429962 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $17.90
Check Total: $17.90

41260 09/16/2019 1017 Dupage Division of the IASA 471626 10.5.2320.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $250.00
Check Total: $250.00
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41261 09/16/2019 1017 E-Rate Online 6682 10.5.2630.310.00.01 USF Filing Services $3,500.00

Check Total: $3,500.00

41262 09/16/2019 1017 Ebsco Infomational Services 1000108121-1 10.5.2220.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $2,345.00

Check Total: $2,345.00

41263 09/16/2019 1017 Edgewood Press 125692 10.5.1110.410.00.03 OES "Oregon Hawks" Folder $399.00

41263 09/16/2019 1017 Edgewood Press 125693 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Hawk Folders $108.00

Check Total: $507.00

41264 09/16/2019 1017 Ehmen Industries Inc 53728 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $362.50

41264 09/16/2019 1017 Ehmen Industries Inc 53791 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $805.30

Check Total: $1,167.80

41265 09/16/2019 1017 Fischers Inc 01719683-001 10.5.1110.410.00.03 LAMINATE, $659.80

25X250,CLGL,3MIL,2PK

41265 09/16/2019 1017 Fischers Inc 0718347-001 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Nurse Supplies $19.99

41265 09/16/2019 1017 Fischers Inc 0719812-001 10.5.1113.410.00.05 SUPPLIES $42.63

41265 09/16/2019 1017 Fischers Inc 0719898-001 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Labels $12.99

41265 09/16/2019 1017 Fischers Inc 0719996-001 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Counseling Supplies $24.95

Check Total: $760.36

41266 09/16/2019 1017 Freckle 2019-101059 10.5.2630.310.03.01 DLR Remote Training $450.00

41266  09/16/2019 1017 Freckle V235818 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Support platform Fee $398.00

41266 09/16/2019 1017 Freckle V235818 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $4 off per student (2 $12,285.00
subjects)

41266 09/16/2019 1017 Freckle V235818 10.5.2630.310.01.01 $4 off per student (2 $840.00
Subjects)

Check Total: $13,973.00

41267 09/16/2019 1017 Frontier_Frontier00051 092019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $41.36

Check Total: $41.36

41268 09/16/2019 1017 Frontier_Frontier00052 0420945-0919 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $132.66

41268 09/16/2019 1017 Frontier_Frontier00052 0731705-0919 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $49.24

41268 09/16/2019 1017 Frontier_Frontier00052 092019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $138.15

Check Total: $320.05

41269 09/16/2019 1017 Fyr Fyter 71159 81.5.2367.310.01.06 12 Test OHS/OES $1,225.00

Check Total: $1,225.00
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41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1329544 10.5.2560.410.00.01 719918 ($113.95)
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1329544 10.5.2560.410.00.01 720094 ($569.72)
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1329544 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196097464 $1,852.36
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1329544 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196158040 $35.88
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1329544 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196202927 $2,057.37
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1329544 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196256345 $108.35
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1329544 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196264059 $825.00
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196097464 $1,852.36
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196158040 $35.88
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196202927 $2,057.37
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196256345 $108.35
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196264059 $825.00
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196367117 $1,168.33
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196422943 $85.44
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196430491 $1,647.51
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196537998 $1,569.49
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196606870 $1,537.91
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 719918 ($113.95)
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394356 10.5.2560.410.00.01 720094 ($569.72)
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394357 10.5.2560.410.00.01 711492 ($261.42)
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394357 10.5.2560.410.00.01 711614 ($52.28)
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394357 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196202933 $1,375.36
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394357 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196321523 $36.10
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394357 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196367103 $1,251.73
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394357 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196537989 $1,190.93
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394357 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196596926 $266.68
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 711493 ($725.26)
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 713739 ($145.05)
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196097467 $1,008.13
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196202928 $1,250.99
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41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196264060 $1,182.29
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196367107 $1,131.05
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196422950 $48.60
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196430492 $1,051.70
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196537985 $1,431.87
41270 09/16/2019 1017 Gordon Food Service 1394358 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196606871 $1,499.54
Check Total: $25,940.22
41271  09/16/2019 1017 Grainger 9265879362 20.5.2540.411.00.01 DLR Boiler repairs $613.08
Check Total: $613.08
41272 09/16/2019 1017 Henry Schein 67963422 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Athletic Supplies $723.70
Check Total: $723.70
41273 09/16/2019 1017 Holiday Wholesale 9099066 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $651.23
41273 09/16/2019 1017 Holiday Wholesale 9115361 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $264.61
41273 09/16/2019 1017 Holiday Wholesale 9123564 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $242.28
Check Total: $1,158.12
41274 09/16/2019 1017 Houghton Mifflin Company 954486249 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS HARCOURT $205.76
SOCIAL STUDIES
Check Total: $205.76
41275 09/16/2019 1017 IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 9617952 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $140.00
Check Total: $140.00
41276 09/16/2019 1017 IL State Board of Education 092019 10.5.2520.310.00.01 Those Who Excel Awards $600.00
Banquet
Check Total: $600.00
41277 09/16/2019 1017 |lllinois Principal Association Cremeens0919 10.5.1113.310.00.05 Membership Renewal $317.05
41277 09/16/2019 1017 lllinois Principal Association Deinninger0919 10.5.1113.310.00.05 Membership Renewal $399.00
41277 09/16/2019 1017 |lllinois Principal Association Huels0919 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Membership Renewal $300.00
41277 09/16/2019 1017 lllinois Principal Association Lawton0919 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Membership Renewal $377.00
Check Total: $1,393.05
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Fee Refunds $360.00
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $205.38
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $119.71
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41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Fee Refunds $115.00
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.1113.410.16.05 ENGLISH SUPPLIES $207.23
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.1500.332.00.05 Tolls $6.40
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING $832.25
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 Stronghold $845.50
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Marty Boyd Supplies $39.66
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 20.5.2540.410.03.01 WORKSHOES $64.99
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 20.5.2540.410.03.01 WORKSHOES $44.99
41278 09/16/2019 1017 Imprest Fund 220 09102019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 CDL Fee $50.00
Check Total: $2,891.11
41279 09/16/2019 1017 Institute for Education Innovation 1264 10.5.2320.310.00.01 New Membership Fee $1,500.00
Check Total: $1,500.00
41280 09/16/2019 1017 KSB Hospital 44422038 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Physicals $220.50
Check Total: $220.50
41281 09/16/2019 1017 L & K Electronics 330 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Wave Antenna $45.87
41281 09/16/2019 1017 L &K Electronics 351 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Frequ. Programming $45.00
41281 09/16/2019 1017 L & K Electronics 357 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Labor $55.00
41281 09/16/2019 1017 L &K Electronics 357 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Board Assy $46.50
Check Total: $192.37
41282 09/16/2019 1017 Lowe's 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $3.24
Check Total: $3.24
41283 09/16/2019 1017 Magic Wrighter 880056 10.5.2560.310.00.01 EFunds for School $2.50
41283 09/16/2019 1017 Magic Wrighter 899070 10.5.2560.310.00.01 EFunds For School $195.00
Check Total: $197.50
41284 09/16/2019 1017 Employee Vendor 081719 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL $333.33
Check Total: $333.33
41285 09/16/2019 1017 Marco Technologies INV656684 10.5.2630.410.01.01 COPIERS $3,843.61
41285 09/16/2019 1017 Marco Technologies INV6598913 10.5.2630.410.01.01 COPIERS $16,199.50
41285 09/16/2019 1017 Marco Technologies INV6683365 10.5.2630.410.01.01 COPIERS $365.07
Check Total: $20,408.18
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 0365-092019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL $192.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 0365-092019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 Annual Conf $956.77
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41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 0365-092019 10.5.2520.310.00.01 Survey Monkey $384.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 0365-092019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Vista Print $103.05
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 0365-092019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Amazon - USB $140.16
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 0365-092019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Vista Print $241.18
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 0365-092019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Vista Print $5.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 0365-092019 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Constant Contact $22.50
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 1671-092019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Amazon - Chair $119.99
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 1671-092019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Amazon - Wristbands $17.98
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 1671-092019 10.5.1112.410.16.04 MATH SUPPLIES $6.28
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 1671-092019 10.5.1112.410.16.04 MATH SUPPLIES $78.98
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 1671-092019 10.5.1112.410.16.04 Math supplies $23.92
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3438-092019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Pro Labs $40.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3438-092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Amazon - Parts $29.99
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3438-092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Amazon - Parts $59.98
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3438-092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Ciminos $25.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3438-092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Dollar General $0.53
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3438-092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 High Lift Wholesale $480.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3446-092019 10.5.1113.310.00.05 IPA $95.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3446-092019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Caseys $9.38
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3446-092019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Student Council $26.98
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3446-092019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Student Council $153.85
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 3446-092019 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $260.97
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 5978-092019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Student Council $8.39
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 5978-092019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Student Council $8.97
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 5978-092019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 IPA $379.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 5978-092019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Food Service Supplies $93.96
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 5978-092019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Food Service Supplies $50.60
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 5978-092019 10.5.2630.310.01.01 Adobe $359.88
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 5978-092019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Il Tollway $40.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 6153-092019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Amazon Free Time $4.99
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41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 6153-092019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Penske $886.00
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 6153-092019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Penske $38.85
41286 09/16/2019 1017 Mastercard Corporate 6153-092019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amazon Classroom Supplies $3,383.20

Check Total: $8,727.33

41287 09/16/2019 1017 McGraw Hill School Education V944605 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS READ TO $251.70
ACHIEVE: COMPREHENDING

41287 09/16/2019 1017 McGraw Hill School Education V944605 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS SCIENCE A $599.40

CLOSER LOOK

41287 09/16/2019 1017 McGraw Hill School Education V944605 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS READ TO $71.40
ACHIEVE: COMPREHENDING

41287 09/16/2019 1017 McGraw Hill School Education V944605 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS READ TO $117.54
ACHIEVE: COMPREHENDING

41287 09/16/2019 1017 McGraw Hill School Education V944605 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS CORRECTIVE $185.40
READING DECODING LEVEL

41287 09/16/2019 1017 McGraw Hill School Education V944605 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS CORRECTIVE $621.45
READING DECODING LEVEL

41287 09/16/2019 1017 McGraw Hill School Education V944605 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS CORRECTIVE $319.95
READING DECODING LEVEL

41287 09/16/2019 1017 McGraw Hill School Education V944605 10.5.1112.420.00.04 TEXTBOOKS $665.53

Check Total: $2,832.37

41288 09/16/2019 1017 Mechanical Inc FRE112656 20.5.2540.323.00.01 N4 Upgrade $2,573.00

41288 09/16/2019 1017 Mechanical Inc FRE11279 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $271.00

41288 09/16/2019 1017 Mechanical Inc FRE43573P 20.5.2540.323.00.01 Jace 404 Upgrade $6,703.00

Check Total: $9,547.00

41289 09/16/2019 1017 Menards - Sterling 092019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Athletic Supplies - 3274 $18.10

41289 09/16/2019 1017 Menards - Sterling 092019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Athletic Supplies - 3272 $54.94

41289 09/16/2019 1017 Menards - Sterling 3273 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $127.65

Check Total: $200.69

41290 09/16/2019 1017 Merlin's Flowers 7214 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Flowers for Funerals $85.00

Check Total: $85.00

41291 09/16/2019 1017 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 443758-0919 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $2,107.78
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41291 09/16/2019 1017 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 443820-0919 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $21,195.70
Check Total: $23,303.48
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003677884P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 LOCK SWITCH CVRPLT 115V $66.78
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003677884P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Da-Lite 98660 Device $79.27
Remote Control - For
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003677884P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Epson IEEE 802. 11a/b/g - $129.00
Wi-Fi Adapter for Projector
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003677884P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 100 Pack CAT 6 EZ ends $447.54
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003677884P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 1000ft Cat6 patch cable $845.00
white
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003677884P 10.5.2630.550.00.01 Milestone Systems - 109IN $1,272.35
DIAG CONTOUR ELECTROL -
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003679386P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 HID Global $2,650.00
Corporation-ASURE
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003679386P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Evolis, Inc-Evolis Primacy $656.00
YMCKOK Ribbon
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003679386P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Red lanyard with Swivelhook $1,185.00
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003679386P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 HID Global $1,495.00
Corporation-ASURE
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003679386P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Evolis, Inc-Evolis Primacy $3,600.00
Simplex Expert Single Sided
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003679386P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Evolis, Inc-Evolis Primacy $1,398.00
Dual Sided upgrade
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003679386P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Logitech-Customized $268.00
WebCam Pro
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003679386P 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Evolis, Inc-Stapler Styyle $198.00
Slot Punch
41292 09/16/2019 1017 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003685022 10.5.2630.310.01.01 Adobe Systems, Inc-Adobe $2,460.00
K-12 School Site Named
Check Total: $16,749.94
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41293 09/16/2019 1017 MO-ST Plumbing and Mechanical 22129 20.5.2540.323.00.01 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE $491.00
Check Total: $491.00

41294 09/16/2019 1017 Moore Tires, Inc. V20845 10.5.1500.410.01.01 EQUIPMENT $123.56
Check Total: $123.56

41295 09/16/2019 1017 Moring Disposal 10449964 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $1,939.27
41295 09/16/2019 1017 Moring Disposal 10451154 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $45.00
Check Total: $1,984.27

41296 09/16/2019 1017 Mr. Goodwater 092019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $45.08
Check Total: $45.08

41297 09/16/2019 1017 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 08/27/19 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk Purchase Week Ending $870.94

08/24/19
41297 09/16/2019 1017 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 08/31/2019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk Week Ending 8/31/19 $1,038.63
41297 09/16/2019 1017 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 082119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk purchased week ending $995.40
08/17/19

Check Total: $2,904.97

41298 09/16/2019 1017 NAEIR M523544 10.5.1110.310.00.03 PURCHASE SERVICES $165.00
41298 09/16/2019 1017 NAEIR M523544 10.5.1112.310.00.04 PURCHASE SERVICES $165.00
41298 09/16/2019 1017 NAEIR M523544 10.5.1113.310.00.05 PURCHASE SERVICES $165.00
Check Total: $495.00

41299 09/16/2019 1017 NAPA Auto Parts 092019 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FIELDHOUSE MAINT $8.13
41299 09/16/2019 1017 NAPA Auto Parts 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $9.16
41299 09/16/2019 1017 NAPA Auto Parts 092019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Transp Supplies $22.61
Check Total: $39.90

41300 09/16/2019 1017 NICOR Gas 092019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $42.76
41300 09/16/2019 1017 NICOR Gas 092019BHC 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $188.01
41300 09/16/2019 1017 NICOR Gas 092019DLR 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $42.76
41300 09/16/2019 1017 NICOR Gas 20006-0919 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $210.86
Check Total: $484.39

41301 09/16/2019 1017 Northern IL Disposal Services 19267250 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $310.30
Check Total: $310.30

41302 09/16/2019 1017 Northern IL Waterworks 092019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $25.00
Check Total: $25.00
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41303 09/16/2019 1017 Ogle County Educational 092019 10.5.4120.310.00.01 SPECIAL ED TUITION $58,255.00
Cooperative

Check Total: $58,255.00

41304 09/16/2019 1017 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 092019 10.4.1510.000.00.01 INTEREST EARNING ($3.44)

41304 09/16/2019 1017 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 092019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Officials $2,533.50

41304 09/16/2019 1017 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 092019 10.5.1500.640.00.01 ENTRY FEES $1,250.00

Check Total: $3,780.06

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Marking Paint $11.86

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 DLR Kitchen $16.99

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Sharpened Chainsaw Chains $18.90

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 OHS Balcony Doors $8.96

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $43.18

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Zero Turn Plug $8.62

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 District Office $4.48

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 DLR Boiler $15.46

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Athletic Fields $10.80

41305 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 092019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 OHS Poster $2.69

Check Total: $141.94

41306 09/16/2019 1017 Oregon Super Valu 092019 10.5.2310.410.00.01 Open Registration Lunch $269.10

Check Total: $269.10

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Vermont-American $0.00

Mechanic's Tap & Die Set

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 220 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $31.60
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 180 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $47.40
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 120 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $47.40
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 100 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $63.20
Count
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41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 80 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $63.20
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 1/16" Taskboard Modeling $29.20
Boards

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Crescent Ratcheting $79.50
Screwdriver Set 39 pc

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 4 x 36 Sanding Belt 80 Grit $37.80

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 200 Grit 9" x 11" Sandpaper $33.90
Sheets - 25 Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 150 Grit 9" x 11" Sandpaper $22.80
Sheets - 25 Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 120 Grit 9" x 11" Sandpaper $33.60
Sheets - 25 Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 80 Grit 9" x 11" Sandpaper $58.80
Sheets - 25 Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Sharpie Oil-Based Paint $0.00
Markers

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Komelon HIGH-VIZ Chrome $54.80
Tape Rule - 16'

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 4 x 36 Sanding Belt 120 Grit $37.80

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Cutting & Threading $55.60
Lubricant

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 3-in-One Oil - 8 oz $14.40

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Light-Duty C Clamp $94.80

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Handscrew Clamp - Wood $90.80

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376004 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Disposable Latex Gloves $12.60

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Woods Wire Extension Cords $36.80
25'
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41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Steel Wool Pads 0000 $10.80
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Steel Wool Pads 000 $10.80
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Brush and Roller Cleaner $20.90
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Norton 5" Random Orbit $111.00
Sander
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Paint Strainer $6.30
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Norton Belt Cleaning Stick $9.50
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 5 Gallon Shop Vac $0.00
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Woods Wire Power Strip $44.20
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Jacobean Stain - Quart $16.35
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Planer High Speed Steel $0.00
Blade Knife Set
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 7 Piece Brad Point Drill Bit $31.40
Set
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Jointer High Speed Steel $204.00
Blade Knife Set
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 DeWalt 13 Piece $0.00
Reciprocating Saw Blade Set
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Cherry Stain-Quart $16.35
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Dark Walnut Stain-Quart $16.35
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Golden Oak Stain - Quart $16.35
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Red Oak Stain - Quart $16.35
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376113 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Saw Stop Combination 10" $92.50
Saw Blade
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Sellstrom X300 Protective $18.60
Glasses
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 SAS Safety Foam Ear Plugs $85.50
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Carlisle Horsehair Polyester $172.00
Floor Brush
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41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Famowood Putty - 1/4 Pint $5.40
Red Oak

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 3/32" Center Punch $8.70

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 150" x 3/4" Band Saw $144.00
Blades

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Famowood Wood Putty - $10.80
1/4 Pint Pine

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Gallon Deft Interior Water $126.50
Base Clear Finish

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Quart Deft Interior Water $52.00
Base Clear Finish

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Wheel Dresser Replacement $4.80
Cutters

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Replacement Hardwood $18.20
Handle for Floor Brush

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Skip Tooth Scroll Saw Blades $15.00
20 TPI

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Skip Tooth Scroll Saw Blades $15.00
12.5 TPI

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Skip Tooth Saw Blades 28 $15.00
TPI

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Delta 20" Scroll Saw $0.00

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Ground Tool Bit $51.60

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Brazed Carbide Tool Bit $13.20
(B-Left-Hand)

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Natural Danish Oil (Gallon) $46.75

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Plastic Dust Pan $12.60

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 DeWalt Plate Joiner Kit $260.00

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376135 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Porter-Cable Biscuits $33.00
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41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Vermont-American $99.50
Mechanic's Tap & Die Set

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 220 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $0.00
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 180 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $0.00
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 120 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $0.00
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 100 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $0.00
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 80 Grit Sanding Discs - 25 $0.00
Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 1/16" Taskboard Modeling $0.00
Boards

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Crescent Ratcheting $0.00
Screwdriver Set 39 pc

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 4 x 36 Sanding Belt 80 Grit $0.00

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 200 Grit 9" x 11" Sandpaper $0.00
Sheets - 25 Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 150 Grit 9" x 11" Sandpaper $0.00
Sheets - 25 Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 120 Grit 9" x 11" Sandpaper $0.00
Sheets - 25 Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 80 Grit 9" x 11" Sandpaper $0.00
Sheets - 25 Count

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Sharpie Oil-Based Paint $154.08
Markers

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Komelon HIGH-VIZ Chrome $0.00
Tape Rule - 16'

Printed:  01/08/2020 12:50:56 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2019.3.15 Page: 37



Oregon CUSD #220

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Bank Name:

General Bank Account

Date Range:
Voucher Range:

08/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

[ Exclude Voided Checks

[ Exclude Manual Checks

Check
$0.00

[ Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 4 x 36 Sanding Belt 120 Grit $0.00
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Cutting & Threading $0.00

Lubricant

41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 3-in-One Oil - 8 oz $0.00
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Light-Duty C Clamp $0.00
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Handscrew Clamp - Wood $0.00
41307 09/16/2019 1017 Paxton Patterson 376852 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Disposable Latex Gloves $0.00
Check Total: $2,931.38

41308 09/16/2019 1017 Pelletts, Inc 104575 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Large Barn Owl Pellets $220.00
Check Total: $220.00

41309 09/16/2019 1017 Pest Control Consultants 170055 20.5.2540.311.00.01 FIELDHOUSE MAINT $200.00
Check Total: $200.00

41310 09/16/2019 1017 Physicians Immediate Care 4121022 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Medical Exam $38.00
41310 09/16/2019 1017 Physicians Immediate Care 4121022 40.5.2550.392.00.01 MEDICAL EXAMS $1,167.00
Check Total: $1,205.00

41311 09/16/2019 1017 Pitney Bowes 0707-0919 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Postage $970.01
Check Total: $970.01

41312 09/16/2019 1017 Preventative Maintenance Systems 092019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS $46.00
41312 09/16/2019 1017 Preventative Maintenance Systems 092019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS $33.00
Check Total: $79.00

41313 09/16/2019 1017 Pro Com Systems 1340553 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Old Dukane clock repair $260.00
Check Total: $260.00

41314 09/16/2019 1017  Quill Corporation 127321572 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Office Supplies $146.43
41314 09/16/2019 1017 Quill Corporation 127856353 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Office Supplies $99.22
41314 09/16/2019 1017 Quill Corporation 9538898 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $258.92
41314 09/16/2019 1017  Quill Corporation 9777356 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $50.57
Check Total: $555.14

41315 09/16/2019 1017 Radi-Link 107562 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Labor $730.00
41315 09/16/2019 1017 Radi-Link 107562 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $27.00
Check Total: $757.00

41316 09/16/2019 1017 REALITYWORKS 15443 10.5.2210.410.01.01 RealCare Babies $4,994.75
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Check Total: $4,994.75

41317 09/16/2019 1017 Reliable INV190777 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $251.54

Check Total: $251.54

41318 09/16/2019 1017 Rochester 100 INC INV27918 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Red Nicky Folders $540.00

Check Total: $540.00

41319 09/16/2019 1017 Rock Valley Culligan 0544795 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Water Tower $226.00

41319 09/16/2019 1017 Rock Valley Culligan 0544796 20.5.2540.310.00.01 OHS Water Tower $226.00

Check Total: $452.00

41320 09/16/2019 1017 Sauk Valley Media 3602463 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Bus Driver Ad $78.84

41320 09/16/2019 1017 Sauk Valley Media 3605634 81.5.2367.410.00.06 Health Folders $243.00

Check Total: $321.84

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208122915700 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Heisner Supply Order $119.05

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208122931722 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Heisner Supply Order $5.52

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123447371 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Hoover Supply Order $109.04

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123447375 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Stewart Supply Order $124.42

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123448821 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $33.99
-208123448821

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123448821 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies - $63.20

208123486821

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123448821 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies - $27.46
208123526394

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123486780 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Jennifer Y. Supply Order $48.78

41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123486785 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $98.41

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123486785 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $19.65

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123488274 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Jennifer Y. Supply Order $75.68

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123525299 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Hoover Supply Order $12.28

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123619384 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $117.82

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Handschuh Order $0.00

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00

41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00

41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
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41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Translucent Dots $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Staples $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glaze $16.68
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Styrofoam $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Markers $12.56
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Markers $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Tagboard $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Pencil $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Earthenware $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $320.28
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $0.00
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41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Watercolor $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glue gun $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glue sticks $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Wipes $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Pastels $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Watercolor $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Pencil $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Tape $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glaze $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glue $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paper roll $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paper roll $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $0.00
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41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Taper $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Scissors $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Plates $4.75
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Bags $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Rhinestones $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Whiteboard cleaner $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Whiteboard eraser $7.09
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Shipping $99.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Supplies $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123632162 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Supplies $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123656066 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $30.66
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123656750 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Heather M. Supply Order ($16.04)
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Handschuh Order $10.44
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $17.64
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $10.44
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $26.50
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $26.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $10.60
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $7.83
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $17.40
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $13.25
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $25.50
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $7.83
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $7.89
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $15.78
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $51.40
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $15.66
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $123.60
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $2.61
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41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $15.66
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $15.78
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $2.90
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $10.44
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $5.30
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $10.60
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Translucent Dots $35.76
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Staples $1.77
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glaze $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Styrofoam $107.90
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Markers $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Markers $12.81
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Tagboard $35.10
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Pencil $47.68
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Earthenware $66.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $79.20
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $50.72
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $44.44
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paper $59.58
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Watercolor $161.48
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glue gun $12.34
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glue sticks $14.72
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Wipes $9.29
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Pastels $208.20
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $59.20
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $121.12
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $121.12
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Watercolor $145.54
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $246.08
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41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $14.16
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $7.64
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $7.64
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $7.08
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $46.20
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Marker $45.54
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Pencil $95.70
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Tape $39.74
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glaze $116.76
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Glue $106.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paper $18.58
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Crayons $85.08
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paper roll $57.08
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $85.59
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paper roll $44.61
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $69.74
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Paint $25.40
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Construction paper $81.60
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Taper $52.89
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Scissors $26.60
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Plates $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Bags $54.20
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Rhinestones $8.09
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Whiteboard cleaner $2.25
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Whiteboard eraser $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Shipping $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123658125 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Supplies $58.50
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123665185 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $9.72
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123668825 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $19.80
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41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123670860 10.5.1112.410.00.04 7 HABITS OF HIGHLY $1,365.00
EFFECTIVE TEENS
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123685110 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $7.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123685403 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Kilmer Supply Order $2.83
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123689558 10.5.1113.410.00.05 OHS Handbook $1,827.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123709884 10.5.1113.410.00.05 SUPPLIES $0.84
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123710355 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Bothe Order $84.74
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123710356 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Donmeyer Order $199.67
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123710357 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Beske Order $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123710357 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Classroom Supplies $72.96
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123710768 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $3.61
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123721439 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Donmeyer Order $70.06
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123721441 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Nelson Order $115.66
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123721722 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Pencils $4.89
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123721789 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Bothe Order $42.65
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123722032 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Beske Order $39.45
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123746404 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Pencils $6.52
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123762250 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Elizabeth G. Supply Order $11.28
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123804540 10.5.1110.410.00.03 H. Mendoza Order $16.03
41321 09/16/2019 1017  School Specialty Inc 208123804955 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Border $6.66
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123807634 10.5.1110.410.00.03 E. Herr Order $0.00
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123807634 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $68.81
41321 09/16/2019 1017 School Specialty Inc 208123865298 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Kilmer Supply Order $3.76
Check Total: $8,556.99
41322 09/16/2019 1017 SDI Innovations S$19-0157167 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Try Books $764.64
Check Total: $764.64
41323 09/16/2019 1017 Sketchforschools Publishing Inc 19-10345 10.5.1110.410.00.03 9x12 Beginner $2,084.50
Sketchbook/Visual Journal
Check Total: $2,084.50
41324  09/16/2019 1017 Sysco Baraboo LLC 218220843 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $428.08
Check Total: $428.08
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41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 505770834 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $264.77
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 506975853 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $101.00
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 506975861 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $360.76
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 506975879 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $453.25
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 507222164 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $26.90
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 507681633 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $59.40
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 507681641 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $78.00
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 507681658 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $59.40
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 507681666 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $64.58
41325 09/16/2019 1017 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 507917110 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $706.62

Check Total: $2,174.68

41326 09/16/2019 1017 TrainHeroic 2381 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Annual Renewal $1,500.00
Check Total: $1,500.00

41327 09/16/2019 1017 Vanguard Energy Services G406419090519 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $1,213.28
41327 09/16/2019 1017 Vanguard Energy Services G406420090319 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $335.76
Check Total: $1,549.04

41328 09/16/2019 1017 Verizon Wireless 9836086467 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $1,129.40
Check Total: $1,129.40

41329 09/16/2019 1017 Veterans Floors Inc 1499 20.5.2540.323.00.01 BHC Repair Floor $4,995.00
Check Total: $4,995.00

41330 09/16/2019 1017 Village of Mt Morris 092019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $291.08
Check Total: $291.08

41331 09/16/2019 1017 Employee Vendor 092019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Tuition Reimbursement $2,500.00
Check Total: $2,500.00

41332 09/16/2019 1017 WORKS International Inc 113686 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Staff Traiining $2,160.00
Check Total: $2,160.00

41345 09/24/2019 1020 Coca-Cola Refreshments 10500202179 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $4,206.78
Check Total: $4,206.78

41353 10/11/2019 1023 Alfano's Pizza 101119 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Training Lunch $504.00
Check Total: $504.00

41354 10/11/2019 1023 Cimino's Pizza and Restaurant 101119 10.5.2520.310.00.01 Training Lunch $229.91
Check Total: $229.91
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41355 10/21/2019 1024 Airgas North Central 9093095003 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $282.44
41355 10/21/2019 1024  Airgas North Central 9093342675 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $491.52
41355 10/21/2019 1024 Airgas North Central 9964915975 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $16.60
41355 10/21/2019 1024 Airgas North Central 9965066350 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $143.03

Check Total: $933.59

41356 10/21/2019 1024 Alarm Detection Systems 10212019 81.5.2367.310.01.06 PURCHASE SERVICES $444.00
Check Total: $444.00

41357 10/21/2019 1024 Aramark Rockford 102019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $129.70
41357 10/21/2019 1024  Aramark Rockford 102019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $69.00
Check Total: $198.70

41358 10/21/2019 1024  Athletico Management LLC 818586 81.5.2367.310.01.06 ATC 8/30,9/6,9/7 $443.75
Check Total: $443.75

41359 10/21/2019 1024 AUSTIN MECHANICAL SALES, 19-17442 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $100.32
Check Total: $100.32

41360 10/21/2019 1024 Barbeck Communications 18363 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Battery $70.00
Check Total: $70.00

41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-102019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Enneagram Inst $168.00
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 IL ASBO $199.00
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-102019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL $451.80
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-102019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL $444.60
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-102019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL $85.50
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-102019 10.5.2320.410.00.01 Amazon $23.10
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-102019 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Constant Contact $22.50
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3438-102019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Toolmarts $37.34
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3438-102019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Trudoor $213.00
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-102019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 BSN Sports $353.01
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 IPA $379.00
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3495-102019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 RSCHOOLTODAY $50.00
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3495-102019 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $43.70
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Amazon $36.99
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Amazon $93.23
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41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.1113.410.18.05 SCIENCE SUPPLIES $483.95
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2520.310.00.01 Amazon $119.00
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Amazon $27.98
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Amazon $27.98
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Amazon $83.94
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Amazon $344.85
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Amazon $116.91
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Quickbooks $89.95
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2630.410.00.01 IFIXIT $68.90
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Precision Roller $652.95
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Tollway $40.00
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Tollway $40.00
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Amazon $26.99
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-102019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Positive Promoations $307.23
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-102019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Amazon $4.99
41361 10/21/2019 1024 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-102019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amazon $1,235.25
Check Total: $6,271.64
41362 10/21/2019 1024 Buttita Brothers Automotive 1016567 20.5.2540.323.00.01 REPAIR & MAINT SERVICE $30.53
Check Total: $30.53
41363 10/21/2019 1024 Byers Enterprises 70354 10.5.1500.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $625.00
Check Total: $625.00
41364 10/21/2019 1024 Carolina Biological Supply V377722 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Dialysis Tubing, 3/8" x 10 ft $39.75
Company
41364 10/21/2019 1024 Carolina Biological Supply V377722 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Preserved Onion Root Tips $23.76
Company
Check Total: $63.51
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 102019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4029349916 $41.20
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 102019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4029349881 $108.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 102019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4029915726 $37.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 102019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4029915697 $108.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 102019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4030516782 $37.00
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41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 102019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4030516774 $108.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4029349881 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4029349916 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $41.20
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4029915697 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4029915726 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $37.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4030112649 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $30.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4030516774 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4030516782 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $37.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4030590760 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $30.00
41365 10/21/2019 1024 Cintas 4031098245 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $30.00

Check Total: $968.40

41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS 8139A $116.71
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS 8134Y $263.59
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Etnyre 8135 $79.99
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS 8136 $684.85
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS 8139 $43.27
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS 8140 $496.15
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Booster $43.27
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Etnyre 8135A $92.23
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Jefferson $177.91
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 Jefferson 8134A $337.03
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 BHC $728.71
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 BHC 8138A $202.39
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 OHS 8140A $55.51
41366 10/21/2019 1024 City Of Oregon 10212019-1 81.5.2367.310.02.06 SRO CONTRACT SERVICES $15,961.85
Check Total: $19,283.46

41367 10/21/2019 1024 Coca-Cola Refreshments 10500202267 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $2,568.82
41367 10/21/2019 1024 Coca-Cola Refreshments 10500202295 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,001.90
41367 10/21/2019 1024 Coca-Cola Refreshments 10500202343 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $763.54
Check Total: $4,334.26

41368 10/21/2019 1024 Comcast Business 10212019 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $498.85
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Check Total: $498.85

41369 10/21/2019 1024 Commonwealth Edison Co 102019 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $34.69
41369 10/21/2019 1024 Commonwealth Edison Co 10212019 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $32.92
Check Total: $67.61

41370 10/21/2019 1024 Connor Co S$8673395001 20.5.2540.411.00.01 OHS Office Bathroom $378.84
Check Total: $378.84

41371 10/21/2019 1024 Conserv FS 10212019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Turf $279.80
41371 10/21/2019 1024 Conserv FS 10212019 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $10,409.68
Check Total: $10,689.48

41372 10/21/2019 1024 Culligan of Dixon 10212019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Water Tower $88.00
41372 10/21/2019 1024 Culligan of Dixon 10212019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Water Tower $21.00
Check Total: $109.00

41373 10/21/2019 1024 David L Rahn Junior High Oct2019 10.5.1112.310.01.04 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE $6,824.67
Check Total: $6,824.67

41374 10/21/2019 1024 Dekalb Implement Company 139386 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Parts $270.53
41374 10/21/2019 1024 Dekalb Implement Company 139387 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Parts Return ($270.53)
41374 10/21/2019 1024 Dekalb Implement Company 139390 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Parts $243.48
Check Total: $243.48

41375 10/21/2019 1024 Direct Energy Business 102019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $29.49
Check Total: $29.49

41376 10/21/2019 1024 Dixon Ace Hardware 576403 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Hardware $2.70
Check Total: $2.70

41377 10/21/2019 1024 Dixon Paint Company D0023527 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Red Zonemark $185.56
Check Total: $185.56

41378 10/21/2019 1024 EarthTech, Inc 5019 20.5.2540.690.00.01 Asbestos training $270.00
Check Total: $270.00

41379 10/21/2019 1024 Ehmen Industries Inc 54043 20.5.2540.323.00.01 Boiler Water Supply $290.10
41379 10/21/2019 1024 Ehmen Industries Inc 54045 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Sewage Ejector $693.18
Check Total: $983.28

41380 10/21/2019 1024 Embrace Education 5766 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Embrace DS Program $354.59
Check Total: $354.59

41381 10/21/2019 1024 Firms System 13216.7-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Background Checks $916.00
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41381 10/21/2019 1024 Firms System 1328715-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Background Checks $343.50
Check Total: $1,259.50

41382 10/21/2019 1024 Fischers Inc 0720618-001 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Envelopes and cards $318.00
41382 10/21/2019 1024 Fischers Inc 0720694-001 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Laminate Roll $65.98
Check Total: $383.98

41383 10/21/2019 1024 Focus House 10212019 10.5.2120.310.00.01 OES $10.00
41383 10/21/2019 1024 Focus House 10212019 10.5.2120.310.00.01 OHS $30.00
Check Total: $40.00

41384 10/21/2019 1024 Frontier of the North 10212019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $41.70
Check Total: $41.70

41385 10/21/2019 1024  Frontier_Frontier00052 10212019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $6.55
41385 10/21/2019 1024 Frontier_Frontier00052 10212019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $265.32
41385 10/21/2019 1024 Frontier_Frontier00052 10212019 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $138.15
Check Total: $410.02

41386 10/21/2019 1024 Game-Day Apparel 536725 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $732.00
Check Total: $732.00

41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196710738 $1,737.39
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196768944 $1,183.59
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 13289232 ($6.90)
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196879928 $1,568.57
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196941404 $60.54
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196949023 $1,475.72
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197061247 $1,082.47
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197086003 $82.63
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197127672 $2,276.74
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197232155 $897.93
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 719918 ($113.95)
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 720094 ($569.72)
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196097464 $1,852.36
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196158040 $35.88
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196202927 $2,057.37
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41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196256345 $108.35
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196264059 $825.00
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196367117 $1,168.33
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196422943 $85.44
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196430491 $1,647.51
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196537998 $1,569.49
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196606870 $1,537.91
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-1 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196949023 $1,475.72
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196710736 $1,399.16
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196768942 $1,563.98
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196879938 $896.80
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196949021 $1,528.89
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197061244 $1,222.64
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197127673 $1,986.41
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197232141 $2,028.65
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197303058 $1,504.64
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-2 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197360329 $49.55
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-3 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196710725 $1,139.20
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-3 10.5.2560.410.00.01 196879944 $615.34
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-3 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197061254 $908.38
41387 10/21/2019 1024 Gordon Food Service 10212019-3 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197232146 $784.51
Check Total: $37,666.52
41388 10/21/2019 1024 Grainger 9301578671 20.5.2540.411.00.01 OHS Door 2 $270.00
41388 10/21/2019 1024 Grainger 9310302451 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $43.61
Check Total: $313.61
41389 10/21/2019 1024 Health Care Service Corp. 09112019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 ISC Cobra $92.50
41389 10/21/2019 1024 Health Care Service Corp. 10082019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 ISC $12.50
Check Total: $105.00
41390 10/21/2019 1024 Holiday Wholesale 9131240 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $127.71
41390 10/21/2019 1024 Holiday Wholesale 9138630 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $461.55
41390 10/21/2019 1024 Holiday Wholesale 9146916 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $500.14
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41390 10/21/2019 1024 Holiday Wholesale 9154307 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $316.50
Check Total: $1,405.90

41391 10/21/2019 1024 IASA 10212019 10.5.2492.690.00.01 Membership Dues - Larsen $797.70
Check Total: $797.70

41392 10/21/2019 1024 IL State Board of Education 47071220026 10.5.1400.410.05.05 AG GRANT SUPPLIES $224.00
41392 10/21/2019 1024 IL State Board of Education 47071220026 10.5.1400.410.05.05 AG GRANT SUPPLIES $132.00
Check Total: $356.00

41393 10/21/2019 1024 ILLINOIS ADA 10212019 10.5.1500.690.00.01 Yearly Membership $50.00
Check Total: $50.00

41394 10/21/2019 1024 lllinois Dept of Public Health 102019 20.5.2540.690.00.01 MISCELLANEOUS $25.00
Check Total: $25.00

41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.1400.410.01.05 AG SUPPLIES $171.66
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.1500.310.00.05 ATHLETIC DUES $50.00
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.1500.310.00.05 ATHLETIC DUES $75.00
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $97.60
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $18.93
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $80.80
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $206.42
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $85.00
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $149.76
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2310.221.01.01 RETIREE INSURANCE $139.27
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2520.310.00.01 Those Who Excel $100.00
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2560.310.01.01 STUDENT LUNCH ACCT $38.50

REMBURSE

41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Workshoes $28.99
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Workshoes $50.00
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 10.5.4932.001.00.01 Cristie Deleon-Smith $134.56
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 20.5.2540.410.03.01 WORKSHOES $35.00
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 20.5.2540.410.03.01 WORKSHOES $59.39
41396 10/21/2019 1024 Imprest Fund 220 102019 20.5.2540.690.00.01 Bill N $204.00
Check Total: $1,724.88
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41397 10/21/2019 1024 Jack Leamanczyk 102019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Tuckpoint wall $225.00
Check Total: $225.00
41398 10/21/2019 1024 KMK Media Group 17362 10.5.2210.310.03.04 PR SERVICES $1,237.50
Check Total: $1,237.50
41399 10/21/2019 1024 Knie Appliance and TV 302284 20.5.2540.410.00.01 DLR Custodial Dryer $15.40
Check Total: $15.40
41400 10/21/2019 1024 Letterman Activity Account 10102019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $1,246.00
41400 10/21/2019 1024 Letterman Activity Account 10102019 10.5.1500.640.00.01 ENTRY FEES $150.00
41400 10/21/2019 1024 Letterman Activity Account 102019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $112.50
41400 10/21/2019 1024 Letterman Activity Account Oct2019 10.5.1500.310.04.01 STUDENT ATH FEE $924.00
Check Total: $2,432.50
41401 10/21/2019 1024 Employee Vendor 102019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL $333.33
Check Total: $333.33
41402 10/21/2019 1024 Marcia Brenner Associates LLC 190777 10.5.2630.310.01.01 ANNUAL LICENSES $333.50
Check Total: $333.50
41403 10/21/2019 1024 Marshall Memo LLC 102019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $160.00
Check Total: $160.00
41404 10/21/2019 1024 Mechanical Inc FRE112978 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $3,057.00
Check Total: $3,057.00
41405 10/21/2019 1024 Menards - Sterling 102019 20.5.2540.311.00.01 43806 $41.70
41405 10/21/2019 1024 Menards - Sterling 102019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 42839 $80.45
41405 10/21/2019 1024 Menards - Sterling 102019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 43807 $41.94
41405 10/21/2019 1024 Menards - Sterling 42836 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $14.99
Check Total: $179.08
41406 10/21/2019 1024 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 10212019 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $2,660.14
41406 10/21/2019 1024 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 10212019-1 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $22,866.62
41406 10/21/2019 1024 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 443758-102019 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $2,347.31
Check Total: $27,874.07
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003687487P 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Epson Brightlink Pro 1470Ui $2,976.93
LCD Projector MFG PART
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003687487P 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Epson ELPMB45 Wall Mount $195.86
for Projector - White-White
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41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003687487P 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Epson 100" Whiteboard for $702.34
Projection and Dry-erase -
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003687637P 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Epson BrightLink pro $2,976.93
1470Ui LCD Projector -
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003687637P 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Epson ELPMB45 Wall Mount $195.86
for Projector - White - White
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003687637P 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Epson 100" Whiteboard for $702.34
Projection and Dry-erase -
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003689889P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 Barracuda Networks, Inc - $4,678.80
1Y ENGERGIZE UPDATEFOR
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003689889P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 Barracuda Energize Updates $28,890.77
- 5 Year - Service - 8 x 5
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003690150P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 VMware - ACD BASIC SNS $775.00
VCTR SERVER 6 STD -
41407 10/21/2019 1024 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003690150P 10.5.2630.310.01.01 VMware - ACD BASIC SNS $5,222.00
VSPHERE 6 ENT 1 - PROC
Check Total: $47,316.83
41408 10/21/2019 1024 Modern Beauty Companies 698 10.5.2120.310.00.01 Student Book Fee $1,050.00
Check Total: $1,050.00
41409 10/21/2019 1024 Moring Disposal 10458785 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $1,939.27
41409 10/21/2019 1024 Moring Disposal 10459963 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $45.00
Check Total: $1,984.27
41410 10/21/2019 1024 Mr. Goodwater 102019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $6.44
Check Total: $6.44
41411 10/21/2019 1024 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 102019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk Week Ending $1,044.83
10/05/2019
41411 10/21/2019 1024 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk - Week Ending $1,097.12
9/28/19
41411 10/21/2019 1024 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk - Week Ending $1,107.82
9/14/19
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41411 10/21/2019 1024 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk - Week Ending $922.51
9/07/19

41411 10/21/2019 1024 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 10212019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk - Week Ending $990.93
9/21/19

Check Total: $5,163.21

41412 10/21/2019 1024 NAPA Auto Parts 10212019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 892457 $51.07

41412 10/21/2019 1024 NAPA Auto Parts 10212019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 890307 $10.45

41412 10/21/2019 1024 NAPA Auto Parts 10212019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 890267 $12.33

41412 10/21/2019 1024 NAPA Auto Parts 10212019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 887428 $19.84

41412 10/21/2019 1024 NAPA Auto Parts 10212019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 890330 ($24.44)

41412 10/21/2019 1024 NAPA Auto Parts 10212019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 890354 $24.44

Check Total: $93.69

41413 10/21/2019 1024 NICOR Gas 10042019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $514.11

41413 10/21/2019 1024 NICOR Gas 10212019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $396.49

41413 10/21/2019 1024 NICOR Gas 102120191 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $195.89

Check Total: $1,106.49

41414 10/21/2019 1024 Northern IL Disposal Services 19334815 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $310.00

Check Total: $310.00

41415 10/21/2019 1024 Northern IL Waterworks 10212019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $25.00

Check Total: $25.00

41416 10/21/2019 1024 Ogle County Educational 10212019 10.5.4120.310.02.01 SPECIAL ED STATE $10,990.15

Cooperative REIMBURSE
41416 10/21/2019 1024 Ogle County Educational 102120191 10.5.4120.310.00.01 SPECIAL ED TUITION $55,082.00
Cooperative

Check Total: $66,072.15

41418 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon High School Oct2019 10.5.1113.310.01.05 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE $13,857.50

Check Total: $13,857.50

41419 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Rotary Club 3-1359-2603 10.5.2320.310.00.01 Quarterly Dues $115.00

Check Total: $115.00

41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00168508 10.5.2520.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $22.99

41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 00186796 MAINT $94.01

PURCHASE SERVICES
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41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 1128 MAINT PURCHASE $101.13
SERVICES
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.410.05.01 00170024 ROOF REPAIRS $30.57
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.410.05.01 00170117 ROOF REPAIRS $14.38
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 00293776 DLR Street Sign $21.58
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 00169058 DLR Gas Meter $5.67
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 00188911 OES Door 18 $2.16
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 00292354 Etnyre Window $13.99
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 1019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 00292355 Etnyre Window ($1.40)
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 102019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 00294158 $12.58
41420 10/21/2019 1024 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 102019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 00292579 $14.19
Check Total: $331.85
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Woods Wire Extension Cords $0.00
25'
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Steel Wool Pads 0000 $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Steel Wool Pads 000 $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Brush and Roller Cleaner $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Norton 5" Random Orbit $0.00
Sander
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Paint Strainer $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Norton Belt Cleaning Stick $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 5 Gallon Shop Vac $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Woods Wire Power Strip $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Jacobean Stain - Quart $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Planer High Speed Steel $0.00
Blade Knife Set
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 7 Piece Brad Point Drill Bit $0.00
Set
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41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Jointer High Speed Steel $0.00
Blade Knife Set
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 DeWalt 13 Piece $35.50
Reciprocating Saw Blade Set
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Cherry Stain-Quart $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Dark Walnut Stain-Quart $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Golden Oak Stain - Quart $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Red Oak Stain - Quart $0.00
41421 10/21/2019 1024 Paxton Patterson 379212 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Saw Stop Combination 10" $0.00
Saw Blade
Check Total: $35.50
41422 10/21/2019 1024 Pest Control Consultants 172121 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Pest Control $200.00
Check Total: $200.00
41423 10/21/2019 1024 Pitney Bowes 0722-1019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Postage $223.76
41423 10/21/2019 1024 Pitney Bowes 3103446963 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Postage Lease $183.00
41423 10/21/2019 1024 Pitney Bowes 3103447331 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Postage Lease $180.00
Check Total: $586.76
41424 10/21/2019 1024 Pomp's Tire Service 260062399 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Flat Repair $42.00
Check Total: $42.00
41425 10/21/2019 1024 Preventative Maintenance Systems 504238 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS $92.00
Check Total: $92.00
41426 10/21/2019 1024  Quill Corporation 1155106 10.5.2310.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $57.25
41426 10/21/2019 1024  Quill Corporation 1732842 10.5.2310.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $244.90
Check Total: $302.15
41427 10/21/2019 1024 Radi-Link 107572 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Labor $255.00
41427 10/21/2019 1024 Radi-Link 107572 40.5.2550.410.00.01 TB Hard Drive $95.00
Check Total: $350.00
41428 10/21/2019 1024 Raptor Technologies 115904 10.5.2630.310.01.01 Volunteer Application $2,500.00
Background Level 1
Check Total: $2,500.00
41429 10/21/2019 1024 Really Good Stuff LLC 7095110 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $251.33
Check Total: $251.33
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41430 10/21/2019 1024 Reliable INV192330 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $251.54
Check Total: $251.54

41431 10/21/2019 1024 Riddell/All American Sports Corp. 950848193 81.5.2367.410.00.06 SUPPLIES $52.23
Check Total: $52.23

41432 10/21/2019 1024 RobotLab 3378 10.5.1110.410.00.03 VIRCLASS30PK $175.00
41432 10/21/2019 1024 RobotLab 3378 10.5.1112.410.00.04 VIRCLASS30PK $3,672.00
41432  10/21/2019 1024 RobotLab 3378 10.5.2210.410.01.01 Virtual Reality Classroom 30 $3,750.00

pack

Check Total: $7,597.00

41433 10/21/2019 1024 Rochester 100 INC INV35535 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Red Nicky Folders $135.00
Check Total: $135.00

41434 10/21/2019 1024 Rock Valley Culligan 10212019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 OES Tower $226.00
41434 10/21/2019 1024 Rock Valley Culligan 10212019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 OHS Tower $226.00
Check Total: $452.00

41435 10/21/2019 1024 School Nurse Supply 0756653 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Welch Allyn Dura Shock $59.00
41435 10/21/2019 1024 School Nurse Supply 0756653 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Welch Allyn Thermmometer $299.00
41435 10/21/2019 1024 School Nurse Supply 0756653 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Curity 1x3 Flexible $111.00

Bandages

41435 10/21/2019 1024 School Nurse Supply 0756653 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Childrens Mapap $339.00
41435 10/21/2019 1024 School Nurse Supply 0756653 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Hygea Flushable Wipes $37.35
41435 10/21/2019 1024 School Nurse Supply 0756653 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Powder Free Nitrile Gloves $87.90
41435 10/21/2019 1024  School Nurse Supply 0756653 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Wooden Applicator Sticks $5.29
41435 10/21/2019 1024 School Nurse Supply 0756653 10.5.2130.410.00.01 Handclens 8 oz pump $45.90
Check Total: $984.44

41436 10/21/2019 1024  School Specialty Inc 208123904940 10.5.1110.410.00.03 E. Herr Order $51.08
41436 10/21/2019 1024  School Specialty Inc 208123985616 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $121.32
41436 10/21/2019 1024  School Specialty Inc 208123989999 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $2.83
Check Total: $175.23

41437 10/21/2019 1024 Security Lock Shop 557242 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Keys for lockers $18.00
41437 10/21/2019 1024  Security Lock Shop 557277 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Repair door locks $190.00
Check Total: $208.00
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41438 10/21/2019 1024 Security Voice Incorporated 30046264 81.5.2367.310.00.06 SPEC ED PURCHASE $958.75
Check Total: $958.75

41439 10/21/2019 1024  Sterling Community Unit District #5 10492 10.5.1400.820.00.05 TUITION $12,668.00
Check Total: $12,668.00

41440 10/21/2019 1024 Stronghold Retreat Center 09252019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING $149.50
41440 10/21/2019 1024 Stronghold Retreat Center 10082019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING $172.50
Check Total: $322.00

41441 10/21/2019 1024 Sysco Baraboo LLC 218246917 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $816.50
41441 10/21/2019 1024 Sysco Baraboo LLC 218275222 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $364.61
Check Total: $1,181.11

41442 10/21/2019 1024 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 496225921 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $343.23
41442 10/21/2019 1024 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 497603084 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $31.20
41442 10/21/2019 1024 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 497603092 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $986.52
41442 10/21/2019 1024 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 511867079 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $17.40
41442 10/21/2019 1024 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 513519165 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Module Closet $357.84
41442 10/21/2019 1024 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 513519173 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $33.45
41442 10/21/2019 1024 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 514417518 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $88.62
41442 10/21/2019 1024 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 515359693 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $3,592.21
Check Total: $5,450.47

41443 10/21/2019 1024 The World's Oldest Sport 10092019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Singlets $975.00
Check Total: $975.00

41444 10/21/2019 1024 Trinity3 LLC PS1046771 10.5.2630.550.00.01 HP ZBOOK X2-G4 $33,570.00

DETACHABLE

Check Total: $33,570.00

41445 10/21/2019 1024 Tyler Technologies 025-261821 10.5.2520.310.00.01 Hosting User Fee $383.36
41445 10/21/2019 1024 Tyler Technologies 025-261822 10.5.2520.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $200.00
Check Total: $583.36

41446 10/21/2019 1024 Vanguard Energy Services G406419100319 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $1,095.37
41446 10/21/2019 1024 Vanguard Energy Services G406420093019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $341.26
Check Total: $1,436.63

41447 10/21/2019 1024 Varsity Spirit 52701533 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Cheer Supplies $522.65
Check Total: $522.65
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41448 10/21/2019 1024 Verizon Wireless 9838089203 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $1,524.13
Check Total: $1,524.13

41449 10/21/2019 1024 Village of Mt Morris 102019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $402.48
Check Total: $402.48

41450 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $541.94
Check Total: $541.94

41451 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $464.52
Check Total: $464.52

41452 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $2,012.90
Check Total: $2,012.90

41453 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $696.77
Check Total: $696.77

41454 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $1,393.55
Check Total: $1,393.55

41455 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $774.19
Check Total: $774.19

41456 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $464.52
Check Total: $464.52

41457 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $696.77
Check Total: $696.77

41458 10/17/2019 1025 Potter, Mindy Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $464.52
Check Total: $464.52

41459 10/17/2019 1025 Rochon, Amanda Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $774.19
Check Total: $774.19

41460 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $619.35
Check Total: $619.35

41461 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $464.52
Check Total: $464.52

41462 10/17/2019 1025 Triple M Embroidery & Silk V510656 40.5.2550.410.00.01 8000 Black T-Shirt $100.50

Screening
41462 10/17/2019 1025 Triple M Embroidery & Silk V510656 40.5.2550.410.00.01 8000 Black T-Shirt $18.50
Screening
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41462 10/17/2019 1025 Triple M Embroidery & Silk V510656 40.5.2550.410.00.01 18500 Black $212.00
Screening Hoodie/Sweatshirt
41462 10/17/2019 1025 Triple M Embroidery & Silk V510656 40.5.2550.410.00.01 18500 Black $228.00
Screening Hoodie/Sweatshirt

Check Total: $559.00

41463 10/17/2019 1025 Employee Vendor Tuition Reimb 10.5.2210.411.00.01 CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT $2,632.26

Check Total: $2,632.26

41476 10/23/2019 1028 Airgas North Central V481350 10.5.1400.410.04.05 50 Ib Box 1/8" E6013 $0.00
Electrode

41476 10/23/2019 1028 Airgas North Central V481350 10.5.1400.410.04.05 50 Ib Box 1/8"E7018 $0.00
Electrode

41476 10/23/2019 1028 Airgas North Central V481350 10.5.1400.410.04.05 50 Ib Box 1/8" E6011 $0.00
Electrode

41476 10/23/2019 1028 Airgas North Central V481350 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Plasma Cutter Electrode $135.00

41476 10/23/2019 1028 Airgas North Central V481350 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Plasma Cutter Nozzle $76.35

Check Total: $211.35

41477 10/23/2019 1028 IL fiber Resource Group F-1904068 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Quarterly Fiber Connection $4,200.00

Fee

Check Total: $4,200.00

41478 10/23/2019 1028 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 102019 10.4.1510.000.00.01 INTEREST EARNING ($1.18)

41478 10/23/2019 1028 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 102019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Officials $4,667.00

41478 10/23/2019 1028 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 102019 10.5.1500.640.00.01 ENTRY FEES $2,005.00

41478 10/23/2019 1028 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 102019 10.5.1500.690.01.01 MISC. POSTAGE $200.00

Check Total: $6,870.82

41479 10/23/2019 1028 Oregon Elementary 102019 10.5.1110.310.01.03 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE $4,349.75

Check Total: $4,349.75

41480 10/28/2019 1029 Northern IL Health Plan CHS1014 10.5.2310.221.03.01 MED DED REIMBURSE $16,956.15

Check Total: $16,956.15

41481 10/31/2019 1030 VARI Sales Corporation IVC-2-1234624 10.5.2210.410.01.01 Stand2Learn Desk for Two $6,903.00

41481 10/31/2019 1030 VARI Sales Corporation IVC-2-1234624 10.5.2210.410.01.01 Stand2Learn Stools $6,156.00

41481 10/31/2019 1030 VARI Sales Corporation IVC-2-1234624 10.5.2210.410.01.01 Stand2Learn Desk 5-12 $4,050.00

Check Total: $17,109.00
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41489 11/13/2019 1033 Airgas North Central 9094107160 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $283.81
41489 11/13/2019 1033 Airgas North Central 9965688626 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $31.90
41489 11/13/2019 1033 Airgas North Central 9965763803 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $221.09

Check Total: $536.80

41490 11/13/2019 1033 All Flags Inc 577052 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Outdoor Flag $34.62
Check Total: $34.62

41491 11/13/2019 1033 Aramark Rockford 112019 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Maint. Purch Serv $103.76
41491 11/13/2019 1033 Aramark Rockford 112019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $55.20
Check Total: $158.96

41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-1119 10.5.2310.690.00.01 Gift Card $52.00
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-1119 10.5.2320.310.00.01 Adobe $191.12
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-1119 10.5.2320.332.00.01 Travel $256.58
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-1119 10.5.2320.410.00.01 Supplies $210.40
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-1119 10.5.2320.410.00.01 Amazon $300.00
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-1119 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Constant Contact $22.50
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 1671-1119 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Teacher Supplies $18.15
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 1671-1119 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Supplies for Training $67.26
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 1671-1119 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Sullivans - Lunch $18.44
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3438-1119 20.5.2540.690.00.01 Caseys $18.36
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 IPA $379.00
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Travel $25.10
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Travel $263.20
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3461-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Family First $50.00
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3461-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $412.85
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Amazon $21.78
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Frontline Training $595.00
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Travel $337.92
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.2520.310.00.01 Amazon ($119.00)
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Lands End $198.65
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Amazon $84.00
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Amazon $59.30
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41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Amazon $47.82
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 10.5.2630.410.00.01 Amazon $177.20
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Tollway $40.00
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-1119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Tollway $40.00
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-1119 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Amazon $4.99
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amazon $48.28
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amazon $110.45
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amazon $29.50
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amazon $20.98
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amazon $25.99
41492 11/13/2019 1033 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-1119 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Village Bakery $157.94

Check Total: $4,165.76

41493 11/13/2019 1033 Burris Equipment PS25647 10.5.1500.410.01.01 EQUIPMENT $489.05
Check Total: $489.05

41494 11/13/2019 1033 Byers Enterprises 70786 10.5.1500.310.00.01 XC Sect. Rental $100.00
41494 11/13/2019 1033 Byers Enterprises 71109 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Monthly Rental $523.39
Check Total: $623.39

41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4031010359 $37.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4031531691 $37.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4032035532 $37.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4032568638 $37.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4033118007 $37.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4033678969 $37.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4031531802 $108.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4032568795 $108.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4033118052 $108.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 14952502-1119 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4033678980 $108.00
41495 11/13/2019 1033 Cintas 4032035543 10.5.2560.310.00.01 4032035543 $108.00
Check Total: $762.00

41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134 $190.15
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8138A $410.47
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41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8135 $104.47
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8135A $153.43
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8140 $740.95
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8136 $101.07
41496 11/13/2019 1033  City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8140A $116.71
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134A $496.15
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8137 $43.27
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8139 $373.75
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8139A $202.39
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8138 $1,034.71
41496 11/13/2019 1033 City Of Oregon 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. 8134Y $337.03

Check Total: $4,304.55

41497 11/13/2019 1033 Coca-Cola Refreshments 10500202384 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,632.45
41497 11/13/2019 1033 Coca-Cola Refreshments 10500202421 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,067.16
Check Total: $2,699.61

41498 11/13/2019 1033 Comcast Business 01098991119 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $500.26
41498 11/13/2019 1033 Comcast Business 90872666 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $1,519.85
Check Total: $2,020.11

41499 11/13/2019 1033 Commonwealth Edison Co 2707380016-1119 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $32.94
Check Total: $32.94

41500 11/13/2019 1033 Conserv FS 1190206-1119 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $13,039.33
41500 11/13/2019 1033 Conserv FS 4629884-1119 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Ice Melt $1,052.26
Check Total: $14,091.59

41501 11/13/2019 1033 Employee Vendor 11012019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 TRAVEL $150.00
Check Total: $150.00

41502 11/13/2019 1033 Culligan of Dixon 112300-1119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Water Services $47.50
41502 11/13/2019 1033  Culligan of Dixon 130039-1119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Water Services $52.50
Check Total: $100.00

41503 11/13/2019 1033 Employee Vendor 112019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 TRAVEL $150.00
Check Total: $150.00

41504 11/13/2019 1033 Direct Energy Business HS91532654 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $426.22
Check Total: $426.22
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41505 11/13/2019 1033 Dixon Glass Company 31502 20.5.2540.323.00.01 OHS Classroom 208 $65.65
Check Total: $65.65

41506 11/13/2019 1033 Dixon Paint Company D0023922 20.5.2540.410.05.01 ROOF REPAIRS $2,106.18
Check Total: $2,106.18

41507 11/13/2019 1033 Eastbay 1743853 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Wilson Basketballs $221.95
Check Total: $221.95

41508 11/13/2019 1033 Ehmen Industries Inc 54114 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $678.00
41508 11/13/2019 1033 Ehmen Industries Inc 54195 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Boiler Check $125.00
41508 11/13/2019 1033 Ehmen Industries Inc 54249 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Check drain line $175.00
41508 11/13/2019 1033 Ehmen Industries Inc 54348 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Ignitor $85.93
Check Total: $1,063.93

41509 11/13/2019 1033 Embrace Education 5925 10.5.2630.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $565.35
Check Total: $565.35

41510 11/13/2019 1033 Enerco Specialty Chemical 131877 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Chemical Water Treatment $280.00

Professionals DLR
41510 11/13/2019 1033 Enerco Specialty Chemical 132037 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Chemical Water Treatment $280.00
Professionals

Check Total: $560.00

41511 11/13/2019 1033 Fischers Inc 0721333-001 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Notary Stamp $22.00
Check Total: $22.00

41512 11/13/2019 1033 Focus House 111819 10.5.2120.310.00.01 Alt to suspension $30.00
41512 11/13/2019 1033 Focus House 11182019 10.5.2120.310.00.01 OHS Alt. to suspension $20.00
Check Total: $50.00

41513 11/13/2019 1033 Food Equipment Liquidators 00027874 10.5.2560.690.00.01 Garbage Disposal $2,136.25
Check Total: $2,136.25

41514 11/13/2019 1033 FP Mailing Solutions R1104250144 10.5.1112.310.00.04 Postage $84.00
Check Total: $84.00

41515 11/13/2019 1033 Frontier of the North 6103Z2209-S-19293 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $42.06
Check Total: $42.06

41516 11/13/2019 1033 Frontier_Frontier00052 042094-5-1119 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $133.82
41516 11/13/2019 1033 Frontier_Frontier00052 073170-5-1119 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $6.12
41516 11/13/2019 1033 Frontier_Frontier00052 091106-5-1119 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $139.17
Check Total: $279.11
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41517 11/13/2019 1033 Gopher 4257744 10.5.1112.410.17.04 PE SUPPLIES $350.06
Check Total: $350.06

41518 11/13/2019 1033 Gopher Sport 9656405 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $191.82
Check Total: $191.82

41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197303054 $1,896.90
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197413773 $2,424.39
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197480224 $1,628.13
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197539987 $86.25
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197590016 $1,194.17
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197660652 $1,395.09
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1557476-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197725936 $39.55
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197413773 $2,424.39
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197480224 $1,628.13
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197539987 $86.25
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197590016 $1,194.17
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197660652 $1,395.09
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197725936 $39.55
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197764793 $842.93
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 13470456 ($231.52)
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197829429 $1,353.21
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197936159 $1,233.62
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197999539 $1,724.72
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 198111286 $1,452.76
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621731-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 198174782 $1,341.17
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197413759 $779.32
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197590012 $687.91
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197764797 $664.60
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197936151 $1,090.88
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 198111274 $893.84
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621732-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 13592781 ($28.31)
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197413758 $799.98
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41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197480222 $865.36
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197590029 $668.55
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197660650 $1,718.87
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197764795 $617.70
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197829427 $1,100.91
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197936144 $2,373.09
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 197999537 $1,489.53
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 198111275 $1,076.95
41519 11/13/2019 1033 Gordon Food Service 1621733-1119 10.5.2560.410.00.01 198174783 $1,275.60

Check Total: $39,223.73

41520 11/13/2019 1033 Health Care Service Corp. 112019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Monthly Fee $12.50
Check Total: $12.50

41521 11/13/2019 1033 Holiday Wholesale 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 9190739 $310.64
41521 11/13/2019 1033 Holiday Wholesale 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 9183240 $399.39
41521  11/13/2019 1033  Holiday Wholesale 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 9169091 $290.59
41521 11/13/2019 1033 Holiday Wholesale 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 9161380 $228.61
Check Total: $1,229.23

41522 11/13/2019 1033 Employee Vendor 112019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 TRAVEL $150.00
Check Total: $150.00

41523 11/13/2019 1033 IASA 112019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Dues $55.00
Check Total: $55.00

41524 11/13/2019 1033 IASB 300321 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Press Plus Membership $950.00
Check Total: $950.00

41525 11/13/2019 1033 Ideal Environmental Engineering 56536 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Bleacher Inspection Service $1,225.00
Check Total: $1,225.00

41526 11/13/2019 1033 IL Vitual Schools 112019 10.5.2120.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $8,145.00
Check Total: $8,145.00

41527 11/13/2019 1033 lllinois Principal Association 112019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Online Model Student $300.00

Handbook

Check Total: $300.00

41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 1119 10.5.1113.310.01.05 STUDENT FEE REIMBURSE $50.00
Printed:  01/08/2020 12:50:56 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2019.3.15 Page: 68



Oregon CUSD #220

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Bank Name:

General Bank Account

Date Range:
Voucher Range: -

08/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

[ Exclude Voided Checks

[ Exclude Manual Checks

Sort By: Check
Dollar Limit:  $0.00

[ Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Notary $40.00
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Classroom Supplies $119.23
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Testing Supplies $18.90
41528 11/13/2019 1033  Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 SUPPLIES $39.80
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.1113.410.18.05 Lab Supplies $36.80
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.1700.410.00.05 Reimbursement $200.00
41528 11/13/2019 1033  Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Frontline Training $69.60
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 IV Training $96.31
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Leader In Me $203.35
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Leader In Me $175.28
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $595.00
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $374.15
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Stronghold $172.50
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 Leader In Me $170.00
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $73.60
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2210.310.01.01 STAFF DEVELOPMENT $78.64
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Work Shoes $50.00
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Work Shoes $40.91
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Work Shoes $49.99
41528 11/13/2019 1033  Imprest Fund 220 112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Work Shoes $50.00
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Post Office $25.50
41528 11/13/2019 1033 Imprest Fund 220 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $58.79

Check Total: $2,788.35

41529 11/13/2019 1033 Information Controls 40908 10.5.1113.310.00.05 Doc Scanning & Microfilm $295.00

Check Total: $295.00

41530 11/13/2019 1033 KMK Media Group 17503 10.5.2210.310.03.04 Oct. Website Maint. $82.50

Check Total: $82.50

41531 11/13/2019 1033 Lakeside International Trucks 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 7155061P $105.76

41531 11/13/2019 1033 Lakeside International Trucks 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 7154696P $238.60

41531 11/13/2019 1033 Lakeside International Trucks 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 7155744p $224.52

41531 11/13/2019 1033 Lakeside International Trucks 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 7155746P $106.08
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41531 11/13/2019 1033 Lakeside International Trucks 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 7156657P $91.82
41531 11/13/2019 1033 Lakeside International Trucks 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 7156623P $156.64
Check Total: $923.42
41532 11/13/2019 1033 Employee Vendor 112019 10.5.1500.332.00.05 TRAVEL $266.80
Check Total: $266.80
41533 11/13/2019 1033 Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 102819 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Refresher Class $10.00
Check Total: $10.00
41534 11/13/2019 1033 Letterman Activity Account 112019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 License fee for concessions $150.00

trailer

41534 11/13/2019 1033 Letterman Activity Account 112019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Officials $1,006.00
41534 11/13/2019 1033 Letterman Activity Account 112019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Workers $575.00
41534 11/13/2019 1033 Letterman Activity Account 112019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Spectator Behavior Signs $112.50
41534 11/13/2019 1033 Letterman Activity Account 112019 10.5.1500.640.00.01 ENTRY FEES $1,035.00
Check Total: $2,878.50
41535 11/13/2019 1033 Employee Vendor 112019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 TRAVEL $333.33
Check Total: $333.33
41536 11/13/2019 1033 Marco Technologies INV6794899 10.5.2630.410.01.01 COPIERS $365.07
41536 11/13/2019 1033 Marco Technologies INV6906047 10.5.2630.410.01.01 COPIERS $365.07
41536 11/13/2019 1033 Marco Technologies INV6929049 10.5.2630.410.01.01 COPIERS $68.54
41536 11/13/2019 1033 Marco Technologies INV6929067 10.5.2630.410.01.01 COPIERS $359.96
41536 11/13/2019 1033 Marco Technologies INV6935120 10.5.2630.410.01.01 COPIERS $359.96
Check Total: $1,518.60
41537 11/13/2019 1033 Mechanical Inc FRE114981 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Replace expansion valve $862.35
Check Total: $862.35
41538 11/13/2019 1033 Menards - Sterling 45001 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $188.61
41538 11/13/2019 1033 Menards - Sterling 46371 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $157.01
41538 11/13/2019 1033 Menards - Sterling 46374 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $15.93
Check Total: $361.55
41539 11/13/2019 1033 Mid-West Truckers Assoc. 697801 40.5.2550.392.00.01 Drug Testing $1,295.00
Check Total: $1,295.00
41540 11/13/2019 1033 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 10026661 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $2,168.50
41540 11/13/2019 1033 MidAmerican Energy Services, LLC 9953325 20.5.2540.466.00.01 ELECTRICITY $21,597.27
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Check Total: $23,765.77
41541 11/13/2019 1033 Midwest Transit Equip Co X101050342:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Parts $360.95
41541 11/13/2019 1033 Midwest Transit Equip Co X101050342:02 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $20.60
41541 11/13/2019 1033 Midwest Transit Equip Co X101050404:01 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $263.40
Check Total: $644.95
41542 11/13/2019 1033 MNJ Technologies Direct 0003695962 10.5.2630.310.01.01 3 Year ESET, LLC - ESET $1,084.80
Endpoint Protection
Check Total: $1,084.80
41543 11/13/2019 1033 MO-ST Plumbing and Mechanical 22648 10.5.1500.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $897.66
Check Total: $897.66
41544 11/13/2019 1033 Moring Disposal 10468122 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $1,939.27
41544  11/13/2019 1033 Moring Disposal 10469294 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $45.00
Check Total: $1,984.27
41545 11/13/2019 1033 Mr. Goodwater 112019 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $12.88
Check Total: $12.88
41546 11/13/2019 1033 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 11112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk for the week ending $1,136.73
10/12
41546 11/13/2019 1033 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 11112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk for the week $851.06
ending10/19
41546 11/13/2019 1033 Muller-Pinehurst Dairy 11112019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 Milk for the week ending $915.37
10/26
Check Total: $2,903.16
41547 11/13/2019 1033 NAEIR H954504 10.5.1110.310.00.03 PURCHASE SERVICES $49.66
41547 11/13/2019 1033 NAEIR H954504 10.5.1112.310.00.04 PURCHASE SERVICES $49.67
41547 11/13/2019 1033 NAEIR H954504 10.5.1113.310.00.05 PURCHASE SERVICES $49.67
Check Total: $149.00
41548 11/13/2019 1033 NAPA Auto Parts 112019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 464-895193 $9.14
41548 11/13/2019 1033 NAPA Auto Parts 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 464-895695 $65.80
41548 11/13/2019 1033 NAPA Auto Parts 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 8955624 $80.10
41548 11/13/2019 1033 NAPA Auto Parts 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 893618 $17.08
41548 11/13/2019 1033 NAPA Auto Parts 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 895483 $32.04
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41548 11/13/2019 1033 NAPA Auto Parts 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 894130 $6.89
Check Total: $211.05

41549 11/13/2019 1033 Neher Electric Supply 361751-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $250.00
41549 11/13/2019 1033 Neher Electric Supply 362011-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $155.40
41549 11/13/2019 1033 Neher Electric Supply 362012-00 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $111.00
Check Total: $516.40

41550 11/13/2019 1033 NICOR Gas 112019 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $274.79
Check Total: $274.79

41551 11/13/2019 1033 Northern IL Disposal Services 19400104 20.5.2540.371.00.01 GARBAGE SERVICES $310.60
Check Total: $310.60

41552 11/13/2019 1033 Northern IL Health Plan 112019 10.5.2310.221.03.01 MED DED REIMBURSE $8,968.43
Check Total: $8,968.43

41553 11/13/2019 1033 Northern IL Waterworks 112019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $25.00
Check Total: $25.00

41554 11/13/2019 1033 Ogle County Educational 11-2019 10.5.4120.310.00.01 SPECIAL ED TUITION $55,082.00

Cooperative

Check Total: $55,082.00

41555 11/13/2019 1033 Ogle County Health Department 112019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 208 Renewal $300.00
41555 11/13/2019 1033 Ogle County Health Department 112019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 594 Renewal $300.00
41555 11/13/2019 1033 Ogle County Health Department 112019 10.5.2560.310.00.01 48 Renewal $300.00
Check Total: $900.00

41556 11/13/2019 1033 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 112019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Officials $830.50
41556 11/13/2019 1033 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 112019 10.5.1500.640.00.01 ENTRY FEES $175.00
41556 11/13/2019 1033 OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 112019 10.5.1500.690.00.01 Interest ($0.89)
Check Total: $1,004.61

41557 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 112019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Athletic Supplies $12.58
41557 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 112019 10.5.2630.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $13.66
41557 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 112019 20.5.2540.410.05.01 ROOF REPAIRS $30.57
41557 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 112019 20.5.2540.410.05.01 ROOF REPAIRS $14.38
41557 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 112019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $4.98
41557 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 112019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 MAINT. SUPPLIES $13.23
41557 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 112019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Etnyre Roof $4.66
Printed:  01/08/2020 12:50:56 PM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2019.3.15 72



Oregon CUSD #220

Disbursement Detail Listing
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Bank Name:

General Bank Account

|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

Date Range:
Voucher Range:

[ Exclude Voided Checks [ Exclude Manual Checks

08/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Check
$0.00
[ Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount

41557 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 112019 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $27.14
Check Total: $121.20

41558 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Super Valu 112019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $12.90
41558 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Super Valu 112019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $43.66
41558 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Super Valu 112019 10.5.2310.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $10.85
41558 11/13/2019 1033 Oregon Super Valu 112019 10.5.2310.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $19.46
Check Total: $86.87

41559 11/13/2019 1033 Pearson Education Inc. 5405963 10.5.2630.310.00.01 AIMSWEB PRO $169.00
Check Total: $169.00

41560 11/13/2019 1033 Pest Control Consultants 174459 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $200.00
Check Total: $200.00

41561 11/13/2019 1033 Pitney Bowes 0722-1119 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $29.99
Check Total: $29.99

41562 11/13/2019 1033 Preventative Maintenance Systems 112019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS - 504369 $79.00
41562 11/13/2019 1033 Preventative Maintenance Systems 112019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS - 504289 $46.00
41562 11/13/2019 1033 Preventative Maintenance Systems 112019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS - 504330 $46.00
41562 11/13/2019 1033 Preventative Maintenance Systems 112019 40.5.2550.393.00.01 INSPECTIONS - 504357 $92.00
Check Total: $263.00

41563 11/13/2019 1033  Quill Corporation 2361461 40.5.2550.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $118.21
Check Total: $118.21

41564 11/13/2019 1033 Riveredge Hospital 2019093 10.5.2120.310.00.01 Inpatient School $350.00
Check Total: $350.00

41565 11/13/2019 1033 Rock Valley College 112019 10.5.2120.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $350.00
Check Total: $350.00

41566 11/13/2019 1033 Rock Valley Culligan 0548487 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $242.50
41566 11/13/2019 1033 Rock Valley Culligan 0549324 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $226.00
41566 11/13/2019 1033 Rock Valley Culligan 0549325 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $226.00
Check Total: $694.50

41567 11/13/2019 1033 School Specialty Inc 208122947782 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Andy E. Supply Order $0.00
41567 11/13/2019 1033 School Specialty Inc 208122947782 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Screwdrivers $8.51
41567 11/13/2019 1033 School Specialty Inc 208123486821 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $63.20
41567 11/13/2019 1033 School Specialty Inc 208123526394 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $27.46
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41567 11/13/2019 1033 School Specialty Inc 208123542239 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $16.95
Check Total: $116.12
41568 11/13/2019 1033  Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 86280SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 85094SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 85093SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94997SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94998SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94990SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94991SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94992SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94993SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94994SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94995SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94996SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94967SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94966SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94965SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 94964SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033  Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 98986SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 98985SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 85003SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 48753SB $10.00
41568 11/13/2019 1033 Secretary of State 112019 40.5.2550.391.00.01 102137SB $10.00
Check Total: $210.00
41569 11/13/2019 1033 Security Lock Shop 12326 20.5.2540.410.00.01 Keys for lockers $6.00
41569 11/13/2019 1033 Security Lock Shop 557459 20.5.2540.310.00.01 BHC Keys $27.50
Check Total: $33.50
41570 11/13/2019 1033 Sysco Baraboo LLC 218299470 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $208.67
Check Total: $208.67
41571 11/13/2019 1033 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 466172541 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $139.08
41571 11/13/2019 1033 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 519109425 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES ($115.90)
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41571 11/13/2019 1033 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 519109433 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $2,012.42
41571 11/13/2019 1033 The Home Depot Pro Institutional 519109441 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $85.45

Check Total: $2,121.05

41572 11/13/2019 1033 ULINE 113338539 20.5.2540.410.05.01 ROOF REPAIRS $112.55
Check Total: $112.55

41573 11/13/2019 1033 Vanguard Energy Services G406419110519 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $2,612.83
41573 11/13/2019 1033 Vanguard Energy Services G406420110119 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $1,325.88
Check Total: $3,938.71

41574 11/13/2019 1033 Verizon Wireless 9840116615 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $939.83
Check Total: $939.83

41575 11/13/2019 1033 Village of Mt Morris 112019 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $559.87
Check Total: $559.87

41576 11/13/2019 1033 Employee Vendor 112019 10.5.2410.332.00.01 TRAVEL $150.00
Check Total: $150.00

41577 11/13/2019 1033 WIPFLI LLP 1497563 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Audit Services $7,600.00
Check Total: $7,600.00

41597 12/16/2019 1038 Airgas North Central 90595364826 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $226.88
41597 12/16/2019 1038 Airgas North Central 9095216386 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $177.38
41597 12/16/2019 1038 Airgas North Central 9966510152 10.5.1400.410.04.05 IND ARTS SUPPLIES $215.39
Check Total: $619.65

41598 12/16/2019 1038 Anderson Feed Compnay 26575 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Salt $342.51
Check Total: $342.51

41599 12/16/2019 1038 Aramark Rockford 1592049340 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $25.94
41599 12/16/2019 1038 Aramark Rockford 1592049340 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $13.80
41599 12/16/2019 1038 Aramark Rockford 1592057265 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $25.94
41599 12/16/2019 1038  Aramark Rockford 1592057265 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $13.80
41599 12/16/2019 1038 Aramark Rockford 1592065119 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $25.94
41599 12/16/2019 1038 Aramark Rockford 1592065119 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $13.80
41599 12/16/2019 1038  Aramark Rockford 1592073615 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $25.94
41599 12/16/2019 1038 Aramark Rockford 1592073615 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $13.80
Check Total: $158.96
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41600 12/16/2019 1038 ASHA C/O Suntrust Bank 12-2019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING - $253.00
Groenhagen
41600 12/16/2019 1038 ASHA C/O Suntrust Bank 12-2019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 STAFF DEVELOP/TESTING - $253.00
Glendenning

Check Total: $506.00

41601 12/16/2019 1038 B & W Appliance Center 12579 20.5.2540.410.00.01 CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES $290.00
Check Total: $290.00

41602 12/16/2019 1038 Beacon Athletics 0508643-IN 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,048.00
41602 12/16/2019 1038 Beacon Athletics 0509597-IN 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $261.00
Check Total: $1,309.00

41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-122019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Amazon $193.77
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-122019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Amazon $439.10
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-122019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Village Bakery $175.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-122019 10.5.2320.310.00.01 Aero $114.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 0365-122019 10.5.2630.310.00.01 Constant Contact $22.50
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3438-122019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Village Bakery $13.93
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3438-122019 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Casey's $21.95
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-122019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Subway $114.07
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-122019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Caseys $89.21
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $26.13
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $43.61
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $138.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3446-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $10.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3461-122019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 Fiverr $52.50
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3461-122019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 Fiverr $63.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3461-122019 10.5.2210.410.00.01 Fiverr $11.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3461-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $76.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3461-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $70.44
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3495-122019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SuperValu $65.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 3495-122019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 Dollar General $17.29
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Smore.com $79.00
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41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.1113.410.18.05 SCIENCE SUPPLIES $39.42
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $105.76
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2220.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $54.76
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $245.37
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 Travel $894.51
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 Travel $561.18
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $923.95
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $596.34
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $844.13
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $633.98
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $587.02
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 Travel $140.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $46.96
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $561.18
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2520.410.00.01 Tax Forms $427.18
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $111.92
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $29.98
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $83.94
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $11.19
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Tollway $40.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 5978-122019 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $110.11
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 Town and Country Lanes $80.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.310.00.03 PURCHASE SERVICES $4.99
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $273.30
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES ($13.00)
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $12.99
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $23.85
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $70.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $56.49
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $66.05
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41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $38.05
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SQ Discipline $65.00
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Portillos $59.86
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Dollar General $42.04
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 Amazon $39.53
41603 12/16/2019 1038 BMO Harris Commercial Card 6153-122019 10.5.1110.410.00.03 SUPPLIES $91.33

Check Total: $9,794.86

41604 12/16/2019 1038 Cintas 4034248338 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $37.00
41604 12/16/2019 1038 Cintas 4034248404 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41604 12/16/2019 1038 Cintas 4034816644 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $37.00
41604 12/16/2019 1038 Cintas 4034816704 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41604 12/16/2019 1038 Cintas 4035404677 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $37.00
41604 12/16/2019 1038 Cintas 4035404743 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41604 12/16/2019 1038 Cintas 4035921601 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $108.00
41604 12/16/2019 1038 Cintas 4035921672 10.5.2560.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $37.00
Check Total: $580.00

41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8134 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $43.27
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8134A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER /SEWER SERV. $459.43
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8134Y 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $288.07
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8135 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $153.43
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8135A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER /SEWER SERV. $165.67
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8136 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $361.17
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8137 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER /SEWER SERV. $43.27
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8138 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER /SEWER SERV. $630.79
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8138A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $373.75
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8139 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER /SEWER SERV. $496.15
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8139A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $165.67
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8140 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER/SEWER SERV. $581.83
41605 12/16/2019 1038 City Of Oregon 8140A 20.5.2540.370.00.01 WATER /SEWER SERV. $92.23
Check Total: $3,854.73

41606 12/16/2019 1038 Coca-Cola Refreshments 12-2019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 10500202462 $1,349.81
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41606 12/16/2019 1038 Coca-Cola Refreshments 12-2019 10.5.2560.410.00.01 10500202500 $1,703.09
Check Total: $3,052.90

41607 12/16/2019 1038 Comcast 0109899-1219 20.5.2540.512.00.01 NETWORK/CELL PHONES $500.26
Check Total: $500.26

41608 12/16/2019 1038 Conserv FS 116008914 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $2,719.87
41608 12/16/2019 1038 Conserv FS 116008915 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $484.43
41608 12/16/2019 1038 Conserv FS 116008982 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $2,744.20
41608 12/16/2019 1038 Conserv FS 116008983 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $310.37
41608 12/16/2019 1038 Conserv FS 116009041 40.5.2550.464.00.01 FUEL & OIL $2,116.99
41608 12/16/2019 1038 Conserv FS 45023967 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Ice Melter $773.22
41608 12/16/2019 1038 Conserv FS 45024211 20.5.2540.411.00.01 Bulk Lighting $1,880.92
Check Total: $11,030.00

41609 12/16/2019 1038 Culligan of Dixon 130039-1219 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $60.50
Check Total: $60.50

41610 12/16/2019 1038 Dekalb Implement Company 144484 20.5.2540.310.00.01 MAINT PURCHASE SERVICES $1,054.73
Check Total: $1,054.73

41611 12/16/2019 1038 Direct Energy Business HS91579816 20.5.2540.465.00.01 NATURAL GAS $998.72
Check Total: $998.72

41612 12/16/2019 1038 Dixon Glass Company 31574 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Storm sash repair $55.45
Check Total: $55.45

41613 12/16/2019 1038 Dixon Public Schools #170 12-2019 10.5.1400.410.01.05 AG SUPPLIES $750.00
Check Total: $750.00

41614 12/16/2019 1038 Ehmen Industries Inc 54399 20.5.2540.310.00.01 District Bldg Heat Repair $125.00
Check Total: $125.00

41615 12/16/2019 1038 Enerco Specialty Chemical 133011 20.5.2540.310.00.01 Chemical Water Treatment $280.00

Professionals

Check Total: $280.00

41616 12/16/2019 1038 Firms System 1334783-IN 10.5.2310.310.00.01 Fingerprints $57.25
Check Total: $57.25

41617 12/16/2019 1038 Food Equipment Liquidators 00028086 10.5.2560.690.00.01 Time and Labor $187.50
Check Total: $187.50

41618 12/16/2019 1038 Frontier of the North 6103Z2209-s-19324 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $83.35
Check Total: $83.35
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41619 12/16/2019 1038 Frontier_Frontier00052 042094-5 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $134.98
41619 12/16/2019 1038 Frontier_Frontier00052 073170-5 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $48.95
41619 12/16/2019 1038 Frontier_Frontier00052 091106-5 40.5.2550.310.01.01 BUS RADIO SERVICES $139.76

Check Total: $323.69

41620 12/16/2019 1038 Garaventa USA Inc 51748 81.5.2367.310.01.06 Wheelchair lift $785.00
41620 12/16/2019 1038 Garaventa USA Inc 51749 81.5.2367.310.01.06 Wheelchair lift $700.00
41620 12/16/2019 1038 Garaventa USA Inc 51812 81.5.2367.310.01.06 Wheelchair lift $565.00
Check Total: $2,050.00

41621 12/16/2019 1038 Gopher 9656405 10.5.1500.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $191.82
Check Total: $191.82

41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198282810 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,167.11
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198282820 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,192.44
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198282821 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $718.30
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198308524 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $37.95
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198308525 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $15.69
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198350125 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,285.63
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198350131 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $2,079.85
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198460877 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,308.73
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198460883 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,631.99
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198460886 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,187.68
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198515904 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $35.88
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198525495 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,690.89
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198525496 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,842.01
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198631216 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,202.24
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198631219 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $2,186.93
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198631221 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,061.94
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198696300 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,749.56
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198696302 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,926.76
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198765747 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $41.80
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198803705 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $653.03
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198803710 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $647.41
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41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198828183 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $50.92
41622 12/16/2019 1038 Gordon Food Service 198861974 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $1,267.42

Check Total: $24,982.16

41623 12/16/2019 1038 Health Care Service Corp. 12-2019 10.5.2310.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $12.50
Check Total: $12.50

41624 12/16/2019 1038 Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 47235 81.5.2369.318.00.06 LEGAL SERVICES $273.48
Check Total: $273.48

41625 12/16/2019 1038 Holiday Wholesale 9197493 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $228.97
41625 12/16/2019 1038 Holiday Wholesale 9204836 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $249.24
41625 12/16/2019 1038 Holiday Wholesale 9211804 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $291.60
41625 12/16/2019 1038 Holiday Wholesale 9218570 10.5.2560.410.00.01 SUPPLIES $146.86
Check Total: $916.67

41626 12/16/2019 1038 Humanex Ventures V621845 10.5.2310.310.00.01 SyleProfile Builder Screener $2,050.00
Check Total: $2,050.00

41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Freight $95.98
41627 12/16/2019 1038 1ASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 1/8" x 1/8" x 36" Balsa $18.00

Strips
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 1/16"x 1/16" x 36" Balsa $31.96
Strips

41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 1/16" x 3" x 36" Balsa Sheet $35.20
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Slip-Joint Pliers $8.00
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 128 oz Titebond Wood Glue $19.95
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Welding Gloves $71.94
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Bridge Building Pins $14.75
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Laquer Thinner - Gallon $21.50
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Colored Bridge Glue - Pink $6.50
41627 12/16/2019 1038 1ASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Colored Bridge Glue - Blue $6.50
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41627 12/16/2019 1038 1ASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Colored Bridge Glue - Green $6.50
41627 12/16/2019 1038 1ASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 X-ACTO Blades - Bulk 100 $34.00

Pack
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 1/4" Hardwood Dowels - $19.50
100 Count
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 3/8" Hardwood Dowels - $29.95
100 Count
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Practical Drafting Book $38.00
41627 12/16/2019 1038 1ASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Folding Table & Stools Plan $22.95
41627 12/16/2019 1038 IASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Wood Game Plans $12.99
41627 12/16/2019 1038 1ASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Triangle Jump-A-Peg $16.95
Template
41627 12/16/2019 1038 1ASCO V325499 10.5.1400.410.04.05 Square Jump-A-Peg $77.36
Template
Check Total: $588.48
41628 12/16/2019 1038 IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 5125106492 81.5.2367.310.01.06 Certificate of Operation $150.00
41628 12/16/2019 1038 IL Office of the State Fire Marshall 512510649312 81.5.2367.310.01.06 Certificate of Operation $75.00
Check Total: $225.00
41629 12/16/2019 1038  IL School for the Deaf 1st Qtr 40.5.2550.310.00.01 PURCHASE SERVICES $176.00
Check Total: $176.00
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.1112.410.00.04 Paint $35.98
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Counselor's Meeting $118.56
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.1113.410.00.05 Counselor's Meeting $186.02
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.1125.410.00.01 PFA SUPPLIES $14.23
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.1400.410.00.05 SUPPLIES $175.00
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.1500.310.00.01 Testing $115.00
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $134.62
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $31.29
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 TRAVEL $257.61
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41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.2310.332.00.01 Travel $81.60
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.2320.332.00.01 Travel $124.03
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.2560.690.00.01 Certificate $20.00
41630 12/16/2019 1038 Imprest Fund 220 122019 10.5.2560.690.00.01 Kitchen Supplies $14.83

Check Total: $1,308.77

41631 12/16/2019 1038 Just Elevator Inspection Service Inc 4195 81.5.2367.310.01.06 Lift Inspection $390.00
Check Total: $390.00

41632 12/16/2019 1038 Lakeside International Trucks 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Parts $51.90
41632 12/16/2019 1038 Lakeside International Trucks 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Parts $23.58
41632 12/16/2019 1038 Lakeside International Trucks 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Parts $279.00
41632 12/16/2019 1038 Lakeside International Trucks 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Parts $728.90
41632 12/16/2019 1038 Lakeside International Trucks 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Parts $49.19
41632 12/16/2019 1038 Lakeside International Trucks 12-19 40.5.2550.410.00.01 Parts $94.13
Check Total: $1,226.70

41633 12/16/2019 1038 Lee/Ogle Whitside Regional Office 112619 40.5.2550.310.00.01 Refresher class $10.00
Check Total: $10.00

41634 12/16/2019 1038 Letterman Activity Account 112119 10.5.1500.310.00.01 The Cheer Voice $400.00